PURCHASING DEF.
JLEKKE.
model M 0 U » 80 SLE.TLE;?

EEETXRYMFICICEZI > (5%E8l& 54 7F)
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher

TO01C & TO012C

ZIRARYY EKE

Chain-off Thread Trimmer

PARTS BOOK

MOU-814-BD4
MOU-814S-BD4
MOU-814S-BD7/606
MOU-816-DD4
MOU-816-DF6
MOU-816-DH6
MOU-816-FF6

u_!

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO..LTD. - -

=




dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiqi| 8y} Wol

e




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) @ * mark oo, means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

@ o01.........- ... refer to “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the "‘E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
® A10/74 ... Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/7S..cueeenee. Obsoleted from January, 1975
® When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

(@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

(Example)
nzf.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g:g
3 R S ZX %R 2 3 B
1 &  B1401-100-000 Needle bar D.12/74 RVUEES -
11 & B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 NVE T 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the '’ f# (Japanese’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.
{Example}
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description . E.C. Req.
e & # ZTEFR fh £ 38§

1 %  B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 ) B1105-300-000 -
[}
«  [81105-300:000 Frame cover {A.12/74 | TL—hRi— 1

4) C.3/75 ccoevennnnnnn. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ' fa#&(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

{Example)
RN"':' Note Part No. Description E.C. é‘:;t
R & 0% ZTEFR & E3 N
1 @ B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 “BII0%-6668-000__ 1
4 t
Correct No. Wrong No.
® M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg.” column.
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column
D 2 indicates amount required is 2.

® 2.0 .. Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

® - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

@ (1) ...... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.”” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "Description’” column.
{Example)
Ref. S Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description ) E.C. Regq.
3.1 &h # TEER & £ 176 1

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover TL—hLHhsi— 1
11 81105-900-000 Frame cover PAPEYN, PACH (1)
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X3 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

E e e el e R e e e R e e e e e e b T e N e e L N T e X ey

F RS R OSSR A SRS Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

e e e el e e e R R e e e i e e e e e e R e I D O e T e R e X Y

N e Tt T Y




N=UTyIDRE
I, ZOR—7y 2, WAE LT, BB SMENER/A» LU > THEN T+,
2. BCRE N MBS E . M2 4 SR T s No(Ref, No) IZEF B2 A F v I RIZL T, #DOSREHS DAY .
3. e oores
1) V2t Mors
@ BEMeerenens BED/N—Y Ty IR TSEEFE s 882 2 W L & 4+,
@ OO0l ecereaninnns N—=TF o “SEIE” OBABA*EMAL TTFE L,
2) "E¥HA" MoiRs
@© A. 10/74--nen- ISTASE 108 &£ ha@in & s 7z,
@ D. 1/75 «eennnen 19755 | B X NHIBR & L rs .
@ D. (HIBE). A.(GEI) AUEREL TH 5B,
D. 12/74
A |2/74>
@ MBIDEMES L T EOBS
SOBEEHIEE (D) ShmSBCTLEEXTEZI T, o, WHEEF(Z L b, CERHSORREBIR L THEXTF & Ly,

()
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
E=E & 0= EEEA 2 £ e}
1 o B1401-100-000 Needle bar ! D.12/74 | N s — -
11 » B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.12/74J I8 E— 1 .
® MADEMEHSHIBTOELE
OB, BMEROMITIZRBME T AL DIFFTLCS LWALTHN ETOT. FILLCSBTHIETTF &0,
)
Ref. L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
xRS & t 2 EEg A &h £ F3$ o
1 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 _; 81105-300-000 -
I i
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA12/74 ) T —sLHhs— 1

@ C  3/75 +ereenen IS7SE 3 ALERBED I AHHBAL /. IELVRBICITIES Ntz ha ]
SOBTERLEMCELCRELY. AXLEMCMBC-OREIBALTHN ETOT
ELVCREFTHEEIT &,

(%)
Ref. L. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SERS &h * EEER & & Fo8 g
1 % B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 W 1
t
IEL VS RS> T 5E
® M. 5/75 -ceeennnn I97SFE S A L N HMAITWIZ L - 12,
CONMEMBMCEHRLCKEBIRRLTHN 2 F,
3) “Ht Mokes
® 2 e M. 2@EmbLET, .
@ 2.0 -onee B, 2x—brBWMbOLET., (HEERFA—FLTT)
[©)] — s SDR— Ty I SHIBRE NS TT .
@ (U )eeeees AL A ML T2 FMAB LML 2 ¥,
HMMREEEMIIRIXT asm, "IN T 23 L|MRLTHN 24,
(m)
Rz‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. gg:
sEE & &* TEFH &h £ 38 3
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] TL—nHn— 22 1
1" B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —LHsi— (1)
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AR 1I1/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

-;_-.«...s..-..\v-;‘wvo.va.os.v~.-n~swo.--sw—.o--o-n-.os.‘v.o-n~<u‘uw.o-sw‘“«o\v—.u—\.-qn..»..A«-“\«.w‘snwv-c‘m*‘w\mmmmmmmmmmmmmmw

§ §
b4 . P
i HABKMEXDOBOEEE i
;SO —Y Ty S ERBEATO I HABR L WEXOK . MROBES(FIA L. B1109-012-A00) THEETF &
P, BOET HEN - 7y s DERES(RIEAL. BlA . No. 0010-01) (3. BARES L HERTAT AT
P EOTT,
YR HBARN— I EREC L PGB BN ETOTITERT AL,

[]

: - « 5 . " ° 1

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




PURCHASING DEr,

CONTENTS
B xr
FRAME COMPONENTS (1)« ettt et e e e e e e e e et e 1
ZL—LFR(1)
FRAME COMPONENTS (2) .« vttt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e et 3
7 L—LER(2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ettt e e e e 5
FEhRA{R
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .ovinteteeeeeeeeeeaeeennnn, 7
ST W ERRA{H
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) o\ttt iiieiiiaeeennns 9
®YBERO)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . ..itiiiiii i iiiieeinnnnennn. 11
*)AER(2)
7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...vvttieernnanennn. 13
EDH LT ME
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... .otttieeteeeineen e 15
= T — R
9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMOU-816). ... ... vrrieeenanannnnn. 17
—ERL—/EFRMOU-816M)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS & .\t vttt et tee et ee e ee e e eeeeeeiaanans 19
T RA%
. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...ttt e ettt eieaanns 21
B RE
12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ..tvutteeeemneennaennnnn. 23
E XX, T AR
13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . .ottt 25
S hEt AR
14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ..uuitetieeeeenennnnns 27
srRX5F— T L%
15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ovvuertineernanrennnns 28
%5 — TR
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOU-814) ......... 29
R FERMAR(44R)(MOU-8148)
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOU-816) ......... 31
SRIrEBAAFR(5A ) (MOU-816H)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORMOU-814S-BD4 ... ... ooteeeteee e, 33
MOU-814S-BDAE A S
19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-814S-BD7/606 . ... .....ooueeuneneennnnnn. 35
MOU-814S-BD7/606E B %
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6) . ..... 37
MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-8|6-FF6E H & &
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR TO0TC ..o i et ttee et et ettt e e eaeeeenenes 38
TOO ICHAI SR
22, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORTOT2C .. oottoe ettt et e et 39
TOI2CHALE &
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ot ttt ettt et et et iiee s 40
#5|

Other parts books related to this model : = ) BFiIZ 38+ 5/ v— Ty E LT FENLONS) £ T

T001, T0O2 (No. 0019) & TO12 (No. 0024) Chain-off-Thread Cutter %4 D 3




1.

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZL—Llak(1)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



Ref.|Note Part No. . E. C. N ﬁmt.
No.|rtd & & Description 2 E K o % {We&
1 B1102-816=000 SIDE COVER YIAINNne - 1
2 §5-6152440~-5P SCREW 15/64=-2R L=23,5 E53u* 15/64-28 L=23,5 1
3 §§=-46153040~5P SCREW 15764-28 (=70 E525° 15784<=78 L="0 1
4 P§=-0400182~K0 SPRING PIN 4£.0X18 A2°),72%€E°y 4 ,NX1R 1
S B1522=804-000 STOPPER AYINFY Z2bYNC - 1
6 §5=-7091110~SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=10,5 Ed T HAJ 9/64=40 L=10,5 2
7 B1148~804-008 CLOTH SLIDE PLATE R RJANYY 15 B 1
8 81131-804-000 PIN Au1InNt - £oy 1
9 §$S-80%0470-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 FAEDY A764<=40 L=3.5 ]
10 81130~804-000 FACE PLATF COVER Ao13INNt - 1
11 81132~804=-000 SPRING AIINNS = Ntz 1
12 §S=~4080610-SP SCREW 1/8~44 L=¢,4 AU 1/8=44 L= 6.4 2
13| 001} 81130-804~-0A0 FRONY COVER ASM, Auf3nnt - 97 1
14 ] 001 81130=~816=-0A0 FRONT COVER ASH, Auf1nnt- 97 1
15 [ OUT[BTT156~804=000 SAFETY COVER F e A TS T
16| 001| WP=0501014=SC WASHER S5X10,5X1 E39*n*2 5,0X1n,5x1 1
17| 001 $5-7090710=-SL SCREW 9/44~40 L=¢,8 FkEI2I*  9/64-40 L= 4,8 1
18 B1144~804-000~A | COVER J2X2U0F* FA=prr N 1
19 B1145=804-000-A | GASKET J2ATUNTY FA=LIUDTIANUEY 1
20 $5-4090610-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 TA* Ry 9/64=40 L= 6 6
21 [ BTT51=8U04=000 ECCTENTRIC BUSWING EIT" 37 NITIIYITT T
22 §$8-8120740~SP SCREW 3/14=-28 L=7 FARYU* T /16=28 L=7 1
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16=28 &N2TIYr  3I/15=2% 1
24 B1111=816=000 SIDE COVER A R/3% Jdnnv - A 1
25 §5=-6080340~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,0 [ ¥ 04 1/8=44 L= 4 1
26 B3027=-816-000 HOLDER 2032Y A=b*=nutI 1
27 S5=70905T0=SP SCREW 976%=40 (=6 -1 -] 5 = =5 >
28 B1155=816=-000 SIDE COVER B R/3%4 AINN*~ B 1
29 $5=46090430=-SP SCREW 9/464=40 L=¢ ES2u¢ 9/64=40 L= 6 1
30 B1112-804=000-B | CLOTH PLATE R/3% 41 1
31 B1114~804-00A CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER R/3%4 2AInNn® - 1
32 $5-7090540-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=zg IWESRYY 9/64=40 L= § 3
33 RS5=4U09U3TOU=SP NOT  9764=40 ENTTIF 9785 =40 1
34 §8=7091110=8SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=10,5 IvES2Y*  9/64=40 L=10,S 1
35 B1117-704-000 CLOTH PLATE STOPPFP R/B3*1 ZAbYpe - 1
36 §5-7090520~-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,S NES529%  9/64=40 L= 4,5 2
37 B1115=704-0A0 STOPPER SPRING ASHM, R/F*1 REYNC =R 2 22 1
38 §S=7090520-SP SCREW 9/64«40 L= 4,5 IPptI2y* 9/64-40 L= 4,5 2
39 TA=T2504086-R0 RUBBER PLUG TT¥YTY I'4
40 $S=4090470~TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=g (f P 9/66=40 L= 4 ]
41 81116=804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R/I3%q e 1
42 81108-816-000-A FEED MECHANISM COVER 1049753 1
43 81110-816-000 GASKET 12073 powss 1
YA B1151=704-000 VIBRATION~PRONF PLUG R/3*1 tr=yuty 1
45 B1154=704=000 SPACER RIF% 1 Rt =2ty 2A° =" 1
46 SS=70909TU=SP STREW 9764=40 L= R.S YWEF¥TY  9764=40 (= B,S 5]
47 $S=-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=8,4 Y525% 7/64-40 L=8,4 1
48 B1123-804«000=-A | SCREW STUD YF2-A b 4
49 WpP=-0751576-SD WASHER 7,5%x19,0X1,5 E39°n*2  7,5X1°,0x1,5 A
50 WS=-0822010~KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15x2 NT2Yentz 7 2x15,0%2 4
51 NS-6680410-Sp NUY 9/32-28 6N23Ur  9/72-2"0 “
Note (;xi2) 001 ..... Special order part HEXES

-2




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 L—LME(2)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




Amt

Ref.|Note Part No. oo E. C. 1 Rog
No.| it e &b i Description EE R &h % ﬂﬂe&
1 B1156-816-000 COVER 9I%2Y NIINH\T - 1
2 B1152=R16-000 COVER 7922Y3¢4 2° ' 1
3 81153~816=000 GASKET L VULAE ARSI LA &) 1
A §5-6121050=~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 [ PA 3/16="8 L= 9,5 4
5 81307=704-000 FRAME COVER o AINN* - 1
60 ~70% - I TOP GASKET L PAR BILEE 5] T
7 B1105=R04~000 oIL CAP $2-2P7 23 1
8 81106~-834-000 GASKET $2<2PT Nev%y 1
9 §§-6121010=-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t52y* 2/16=-"8 L=10 4
10 $5-9151210=TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=11,8 6NIW* Ik 15/64-"8 L=11,8 1
1M B1150-804=-000 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {FZF At 2
12 TRA-Z050805~-RU RUBBER PLVG FAT 1
13 TA-0750404~R0O RUBBER PLUG PR 1
14 §§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,8 ILEIRLY 9/64=40 L= 6,8 1
15 B1142-804-000 OIL SHIELD RETAINING PLATF S%YL3 Po2% 1
16 §$-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 eIV 9/64-40 L= 4,6 1
17 81141-R04-000 OIL SHIELD 229 PI*Su¥UL3 1
18 BTTS53=704=000 RUBHER PLUG L S W A /A A £ 3 D Y
19 $5=7091110=-SP SCREW 9/664=40 L=10,5 kI3t 9/64=40 L=10,5 1
20 83524=R04=000 OIL WICK noY1- 2y 1
21 81120-8G4-000-A | LOOPER COVER STOPPER PLATF B=N®=n\* = Z2FYN® =13 1
22 S9=8607085U=5P STREW 9764=30 1=b6 Eo%0" TTEL-L0 L= &
23 81119-804=-000-A | LOOPER COVER b=N° <nn® = 1
24 | 002]81121-714-000 CHIP GUARD COVER RITA* NN = 4
25 §5=5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5225% 9/64-40 L=6 2
26| ©003|81121=-716=000 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDA*NN® = 7
27 81113<704=0A0——TLOOPER COVER HINGE PIN —ASM, W=N*AN*= £II5* 7 52
28 $5-81106410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=z 3,5 PARYY 11/64-40 L=3,° 1
29 81140-716-000 SPRING W=NonN* = n 2 1
30 81118-706=-000~A | LOOPER COVER RRACKET heNC=ANt = oy 1
31 WP=0371016-SD WASHER 3,7x8X1 E39*n*x 3,7X3xX"1 ?
32 §5-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 IVES2I* 9/64=40 L=10,5 2
33 BZS 25704000 [OWER LOUPER THREAD GUTDE Y-N® TEPYTT 9
34 82527-704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE RETAINER SAU=N® {PPUTL AY{A 1
35 $5-6090520~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 5,0 £535* 9/64=40 L= S 1
36 $8-6090630~SP SCREW 9/64=40 Lz6 £525° 2/64=40 L= 6 2
37 B2529-704~-000 GASKET b=N° N*AF* 2T =15 Ny 1
38 81122~704=008 LOOPER COVER STOPPER SPRING LA® =AN® = R0 =)\ 2 3
39 SS=6090630=-5T CREW  9/64=40T=6 Iy QTEL=L0 L= B 2
&0 B2528-704=0A0 LOOPER GUIDE OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, b=N°® h*qp* 2&H =1’ 2= 1
['S) B2530~704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING AAN=N® %D e L0 (1)
42 82525-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YOU=N® 1EPUTL TE* 1
43 §$S-7090850=-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 LIy 9/64=40 L= 8 1
46 $5-6090630~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= £52o° 9/64=60 L= 6 4
45 BEZTL-704~000 OTL RESERVUOIR FI¥Y 5 AR 1
b6 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET N12P327 No My 1
L7 SS=6741010=-SP SCREW 3/R-28 L=10 [k PA 3/3=2° L=10 1
48 B8215=704=-000 OIL RFSERVOIR GASKET PI*5 F%4 NCUEy 1
Note (;¥12) 002 ..... For MOU-814 MOU-814H
003 ..... For MOU-816 MOU-8168




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS e T
E MR | 6 |

|

|




Ref [Note Part No , E. C (I8
No. | o & & Description it i % ﬂme&-
1002} 81214«706=000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DAGW 1
2 002 S5-709TTT0=-5P STREW 9764~-40 T=7T0,5 - I TLESFTT Trehk=40 =05 3
3| 0031 A1214=716=000 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZW 1
41003 $S-6090810-SpP SCREW 9/64~-40 L= 7,5 £330 0/ 64<40 L= 7,5 3
5S]0031B%215-816=000 FELT DaBl 2Tiwby e 1
& B1219=804=-000 GASKET DAZY NeW%y 1
7 81215-804~000 BALL REARING D 1Y% W =NACPYLI% D 1
8 B1213-704~-000 | CRARR SHAFT BUSATNG (TY CAY - 1
9 §5-8120740~SpP SCREW 3/16-2R (=7 ALY T /96-23 L=7 1
10| ©02| B1201-804-000-8 | CRANK SHAFT 5259 ]
11| 003 81201~816~000=-B | CRANK SHAFT 2232 1
12 115=67559 KNTFE ORIVING ROD A5n, ADAACYEY 9° 4
13 $S-7110710=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 L322 11/64=-40 L= 7 1)
14 [ ST=04507071=TP AINGE SCRE®T D= 4,5 H= 7 TYORT™ D= 4,50 W= .0 ey
15 81401-804~0A0 COMNECTING ROD ASHM, Ny 2t =-0Uurs 23 1
16 $§~7110710=-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FWEFIDY 11/6464~40 L= 7 1)
17 SD=0450701=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 A% uxy" b= 4,50 H= 7,0 (2)
18] 003l B2116~816-0A0 LOWER LOOPER ORIVING BALL ARM ASM, AL =N° AYHTS g7 1
19 SD=0450701=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 3N y2Yt D= 4,50 H= 7,0 (4)
20 BZ56=B04=000 STUPPER T L= TTF™ JUFY A [& D)
21 $§=-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 8,5 LIV 11/64-40 L= B,5 1
22 | 002 B2503~-804-0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING RALL ARM ASM, YAf=pe FVNT 97 1
23 SD=0450701=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 ALY D= 4,50 H= 7,0 (4)
24 B2526=804-000 STOPPFR L=nN°0YEY LRV A (1)
25 $§~7110910~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= R,S 2hETIRYY 11/64-40 L= 8,5 1)
26 [ O02] S5=97127210-TPp SCREW I7786-28 =17 6NTHTRNE TTVE=2N [=17.35 [&B]
27 B82502-804~0A0 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM, D=ne 339% o7 1
28 SD=0450701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 =7 3% 2y D= 4,50 H= 7,0 (%)
29 B2526-804-000 STOPPER L=n°gQUers LA 1)
30 $§=-7110910~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 WEFIIY 11/764=-40 L= 8,5 1)
31 $8-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16~-28 L=1? 6N2%* bk 3/10=27 L=17.5S (G D]
32 BT2TZ=70%=000 BEARTNG RFTAINER RN TN LA ¥ 32 T
33 81211~804=000 BALL BEARING R 2YN2 M=t ATPYLoY B ]
34 RC=1401213=KP RETAINING RING Cn*2 pAD 1
35 81210-804=-000 BALL REARING A DAYV D TR =ATPYYO® A 1
36 WZ=2640310~KH WAVED WASHER ?26,4X33,9X3,5 TINVIINNN226,4%33,9%3,5 1
37 B1204-704-000 BEARING SLEEVE AYPULIY RAY=I® 1
38 BT207=80%=000 FELT TINT TIIO T
39 B1206=704-000 SPRING RETAINER TINM 2 N1 1
40 RO=-4453001~00 RUBBER RING 0uu2* 1
41 TA=0290309~M0O PLUG D=2.9X3,2 L=3 FARY 2,9%X3,2 L=3Z 1
42 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15,5 t52u 3/16-28 L=15,5 3
43 81203-704=000 HAND WHEEL NA®Z2* 17 1
L4 A3=BTIOTTOU=SP QULREW 15704 =28 T=T10,735 FXEIY TO7THE=R T=T10,3 4
45 WP=0612056=SD WASHER 6,1X18,5X2 E39*n*2  6,1X18,5x2 1
46 §§~7151330=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=13,0 YhES2Y% 15/64-283 L=13 1

Note (;£42) 002 ..... For MOU-814-8D4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MOU-814-BD4H
MOU-816-DD4A




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£t B Whh A 1%

-
MOU-816-DD4 MOU-814-BD4

1 -
- \
1 N ¥
NV
0 \\— X \‘
| '
AV
- Vo omeed
Foonoed
~ ,.‘__:5_-& /,, s
’ ’
Fu T A
1) S
i




Ref |Note Part No E. C "

No. |/ & # Description 0 g o 1 R, # ﬂRﬂe& |
1 B14N9-8304-0A0-R NEEDLF LRIVING SHAFT AStH, NYZrs <58p A= ]
2 B3511=704-000 OlL FFLT NUIRS =329 T1fp (0, 1)
3 B3512-70%=008 [OTU WTICYK POUNXTYT oy
4 115=17505 QIL CAP NIIR® =D =9%5 29 1)
5 TA~01E80401-M0 PLUG P=1,PX2,1 L=4 Fiey 1.3%X2.1 L=4,3 1
6 B3510-704-000 OIL FELT NYZ RS =D DIlbh (F3m) (0,1
7 B3511-704-000 OIL FFLT NYTRS =302 DTjb (0.1
8 115-17802 OlL SFAL NUIRY =lv D p g ihmly 9
9 BT403=704-000-X [BUSHING, FRONT NP = v 5T ———

10 §5=-4121020-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L= 9,5 X DA 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1

1 B3525~704~000 OIL FFLT NUZ2ES = 214 2200 1

12 CS=-1201010-SY4 THRUST COLLAR ASM, DP=12 w=10 A32k9% D=12,0 w=12 9z ]

13 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZEY 1/4-4) L=6 (2)

14 B1402~804=-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH, 2233 99539 % 1

15 SS=9T5T2T0=TP SCREW T87%/4~-¢% (=T1T.0 SATTFRF 18784 -"X [=TT.8 (&DR

16| 004|B1612=-804-C00 CRANK PIN C 2292537 925459¢°, € 1

17 B1405-704~000 REAR RIUSHING N 2b% = 93013y, 1

18 B1421-704=0A0 MEEDLF CLA™P GUIDE SHAFT ASH, NURS S PyTqsve nz 1

19 SQ=1110401-M2 COMNECTING SCREW F2=7%Ly Yy (1

20 B3§17=704~000 OIL WICK TURE NUBRY A POTSLES = Loryne 1e (1)

21 SU=TT2045T=-FZ COMNETTING SCPEW FIST OS5 RnT Ty

22 €Q~2020000-00 OIL WICK 20 0,2)

23 WP-0850002~SP WASHER 8,5X18X1,6 E39*n*2 B8,7X18%1,6 1

24 WS=-0822010~KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X1g5x2 nvareintz " 2x15,0X2 1

25 $§=9703413-Cp SCREW S5/16=-24 L=34 6NI2T*E S5/16=24 L="4 1

26 B1419=-716=000~A | NEEDLF CLAMP BASE AU AN LY 1

27 SS-BUBU4LTU=TP SCREJ T/78-=44 [=3.,5 FXESTNTE=4% L=3.5 T

28 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5Xx8Xx0,s E3Y Nt 4,7X3x0,5 1

29 B1425-704-000 NEEDLF THREAD TENSIOAN DISC NILF F=yq0" 1

30 B1423=704=000 UPPER PLATE nyskaTr 1

31 B1424~804-000 SPRING NIF*=FIEY Y AFF1=9 /v 2 1

32 B1427=804=000 HIMGE SCREW NUSP FR=1D FNyae 1

33 503 81420-716=-D00 NEEDLE CLAWP SO I-hT WP A D 1]

341 002(B1420-714=R00 NEEDLFE CLAMP SHINMY NURY R B 1

35 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 3,5 FARDY 1176640 L=3,% 1

36 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,5 FARLY 1/8-44 1L=3.5 2

37 MDC=270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX™ 7 #11 2-

38 B1422~804~CAQ PIM ASM (C) DVN=Ne Nt LrY Loy n= 1

39 CU=2020000~00 OTL ATCK I7J U, Ty

40 B1432-804=000 PIY COVER N b == toy 29 (2)

41 B1413-804=-000 WASHEP NUD R =36 ) oapexn 1

42 $S=6090420-5p SCREW 7/64=40 L= 4,0 S F P 0/64-40 L= & 1

43 B1410-804-000 NEEDLF DRIVING LEVEP NY 2ttt =- 1

44| O04| B1412-804=-000 OUTER SLEEVE NY b =ppre ypn 1

45 [TO0LT BTG TT=804=R00 BEARING B NY 7F* =LAt < A*Tgyge- g T

46 B1416-804=0A0 NEEDLF DRIVING LEVEP SHAFT ASHM, NY 2ptappt=yvs 23 1

&7 CQ-3030000~00 OIL WICK 292 0.1

48 B1417-816=-000 BUSHING NYZFY = UNC =229 1

49 $5-8151550~Sp SCREW 15/64-78 L=15 FARY® 15/64-28 L=17 1

S0 CS-087081A=~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=R,73 w=8 A3AROT D= 7,73 W= 93 '

51 SS=BTT0R20-TP [ SCREW 11/44=4D L=¢ t3zy* 11764=4) L= 4,8

Amt.

For MOU-814-BD4
For MOU-816-DD4

004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-BD4Fg
MOU-816-DD4F3
BiRSASRL




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
YRR




Part No. . Amt.
I'Qqe(:'. A ; Description ';FE fgﬁ & % l{&e&
1 TA=1030402-R0 RIABER PLUG PAtT 1
2 B1614=-704=-000 FEFD POCKER SHAFT RISHING, FRONT A2YL* 9 147N 1
3 B1611=-804~0A0 FORKED LINK ASM, 22y 2323y~ 9= 1
4 $§-9151210=Tp SCREW 15/64-2% L=11,8 612K bk 15/64-"8 1=11,8 1)
S Br6TZ7=-8D4-TUTD LRANK PIN T TTITFTT TS50EC 5 T T
6 B1619-804=000 FEED LINK 22229 9,9 1
7 B1620-804-000 COLLAPR 52194 toynTia 1
8 B2107-R146=000 WASHEP oUtt 1 nz 1
9 $8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/1¢-28 L=11,5 t52y" 3/16=23 L=1,5 1
10 115-30151 WAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, H242Y9FY 9% 1
11 TTS=307027 TTATR FEFD RUCKER IRk VA R Y
12 §$§=-6121220-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5 L5250 T/16-23 L=11,5 (1)
13 B1617-804~000 PIN Y2A0UNFE ke 1)
14 B1618-804-000 WASHER $217YnTe e g a 1)
15 B1667=-804-000 WASHER 8 J217YH=y mepez g (1)
16 N§S-6120310-SP NUT  3/16~28 6N2TUk  3/14=2" 1)
17 CS=09SUBTB=-SH THRUST COCTAR ASHM, D=9,53 U=g¢ ASXFOT D= 7,53 9= 5 U= T
18 §S-8110410-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=3,5 FARIY 1176440 L=6,5 (2)
19 $§-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 £5290 3/16="% L= 9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000 FEED ROCKFR SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 12YLY 9 Ay 1
21 B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT EVDPLY ) 1
22 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IWEIRLY 11/64~-4) L= ? 1
23 BT30T=-8B0L=0BU FEED FCTENTRIC BOUY AST, A T ARTTAR A e -
24 B1610~804=-000 CRANK ROD 12y 25590k )
25 B1609~804~-C00 BEARIMG 201 ARPYLw (1)
26 B1666=704=-000 LOCK SCREW PRESSER PLATE 279 GY22aLY #9147 (1
27 §§-4060310-Sp SCREW 3/32-5¢6 L=2,5 TAR 2 3/32-%6 L= 2.5 (2)
28 S5-8620410~TM SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 FEEL 3/16=72 L= 4 (1
29 BT665=704-000 FEED LUCK PCATE T T Ty
30 $$-6110650~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,5 E339%  11/64-40 L=5,5 (2)
31 B1604=-704~000 RATCHET PAWL 5%1Jb ()
32 PS=0300132-KH SPRING PIN 270ULovEe o (2)
33 B1606~704=000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFTUR TYINC 2 (1
34 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2,40 Hs 2,7 3*25% D= 2,40 H= 2,7 (1)
35 BTEUS=7T0%=000 RRTCHFT GEAR IFILIF ¥ P Ty
36 $§-6110710~-TP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 4,5 ek 3N 11/64=40 L= 6,5 1)
37 S$S~8110750-SP SCREW 11/44=40 L= ¢,5 FARUY 11/744-40 1=4,5 1)
38 B1623-804~0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASsH, yeagetny nogen oz 1
39 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 193 €0.1)
40 B1651-704-000 FFLT TUFY 3y 210b 1
41 BT654=704=000 WRASHEW Y 5L D v My A ann T
42 $S-7151550-8p SCPEW 15/64=22 L=14,5 EFALY 15/64-23 L=14,5 1
43 B1652-704=-000 SPRING F R A DILE 1
bé B1650~704-000 PISH BUTTON STUD T8 5y v 1
Note (;i2) 004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance Wik A SIS

10 -




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
#)RER(2)

-1 -
!



.|Note Part No. ’ ' .
Nolek| & s Description EEER & % 3o
1 RE-0400000~K0 SNAP RING & EN*S FAD 4 9
2 WY=USOTUTO=SH - WRAOHRENK ).)X1JX1 CTITH"4 24 KTAAT 1
3 81621=8046=0A0 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, H312y A=k*=ny £I 1
4 81621=804~000 MAIN FEED BAR 210U A= =Ny &}
5 81622~804=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 912y q=F*=h €}
6 B1666=804=000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1299 13291 1
? $5=7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 VL322 3/32-56 L= 3 1
8 BYSZS5=80L=000 TC FECT NI 7 FTI-12IhF T
9 B1624=704=000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-p*=ny Y9I H227 1
10 B1427-804=0A0=-A | COLLAR ASHM, F-ptany YIIHTD KT~ N3 1
11 $S=8110410=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FARUY 11/64=40 L=3,5 1
12 81625-804-000=-A | FEED RAR SHAFT 3-bt=ny YIIV*2 1
13 $5=6121020=5P SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 E52u 3/16=23 L= 9,5 9
14 FOUZ[BT856=-8T14=-000 WATN FEED DOG TIXTUT™ T
15| 003| 81656-816=-00U MAIN FEED DOG 212uUne ]
16 $$-9111050~-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 6NOBPIE 11/64=40 L=".5 9
17 B1660=704=000 PRESSER PLATE 3=t =Ny PI*S¥Y #YI |
18 B81661-~804-000 0IL SHIELD 3-pS=NT PISHY A 2
191 002| B1657-804=00C DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (C) 72 29up € 1
20 QU BT457=8T6=0TI0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOGL 27 ATITNT 1
21 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L£9,5S GNIT bk 11/64=40 L=".5 1
22 RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING S EN*2 FiD S5 1
23 B1640~804-000=A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK , Shee FI-LYYID 1
26 | « | SD=0720241=SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,2 H= 2,4 0,08/81|S0=0720271<=5pP -
« | 8p=0720279=8p HINGE SCREW D= 7,2 H= 2,7 A,08/81|3°23* D=7,2 H=m2,7 1
2% 91632=704=0A0=A | DIPFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 29299%¢ 232 1
6 81634~804=000~A | PIN COVER 722229t%y 23 1)
27 $$-6080410=8P SCREW 1/8<44 L=4 E53Y% 1/8~44 Lm4 ¥}
28 $8=4121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L®=11,5 t9ay* 3/16-28 L=11,5 &P
29 81630-804=-000-A | DIPPERENTIAL FEED PIN 22129ty )
30 81663=804=000 SLIDE BLOCK 72%229E°y N22%*? 1
31 81628=704=000 PEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT 2$2Y A=pteny 29T tI*Y 1
3 81629=704=000 PEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT 1$2Y F=pseny 29T I#e 1
3 89149=804=008 THROAT PLATE HOLDER N3 991 1
34 8$-60604610=TP SCREW 3/32¢56 L= 3,5 t3ay* 3/32-56 L=3,5 1
39 83=9120910=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 0YNo#* kb 3/16=28 L=9 4
6 91664=704=000 GASKET Jepteny Y313 NOYEY 1
? B1665=704=000 PEED BAR PLATE Jept=ny Y9{3 11
38 $326091210=7p SCREW 9/64=40 L®12 EIRY* 9/64=40 L=12 1
39 81642-804-000-8 | DIFFERENTIAL PEED ROCKER v = FI-CIHFS T
40 88=7120990=8p SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 IW/EF2Y® 3/16=28 L=9 1
41 81645=704=000=~A | BUSHING 2h*~ $I=LYLTT AR 1
62 R0=0601501=00 RUBBER RING oo 1
&3 81643=804=0A0 ROCKER SHAPT ASM, Tp* = FIabYY*D 92 17
&4 81648-804=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION WhP = FIubY AFYSS 1
%3 UP=0621016=80 WASHER 6,2X13X1 EIFSHF §,2XT13X7 1
46 81647=704=000~A | DIPPERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT The= DYITYP 1
&7 81646=704~000~A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Thee 992y 1
48 81649=804=000 STOPPER PP = F3=LY APYN® - 2 |
49 $8=6421240=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=12 t32y* 3/16-28 L=&9 2
50 B81664=804=000 SPRING Phee $I=BYLN*= N*2 1
51 RE=0900000=KP SNAP RING 9 EN"3rAD i
52 81508=352=000 STOPPER SCREW ARYNe =2y 1

Note (;2) 002..... For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MOU-814-BD4A
MOU-816-DD4A

~12 —




7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A ETR Y Mk

20 2I

18

++++++ e
e
RN




. Part No. Sl :
[llqe(: & ﬂc; Description ’;:'ﬁftl A & % Rﬁe&
1 §$5-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6" ILEIFYY 5/16-0P L= 6 2
2 83013-816=000 NUT STOPPER 99~ TURARINC - 7
3 HBOUT=8TO0=000" NT JTITNY=TTF T
4 83011-816-000 SHAFT 999k =8 g 1
5 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCRFW D= 4,50 H= 2,1 3% y2y% D= 4,50 It= D1 1
6 B3010-816-000 LINK PR A AR 1
7 RE=0500000-K0 SMAP RING S EN*2 A9 S 1
8 B3014=816=000 STOPPER SHAFT LR T L) 1

9 B3075-R16=0A0 STOPPER ART ASH, TP =X F T =5 v Y T
10 $§-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 FWETIYY 3/16-28 L= 9 (H
1 B3009-816-0A0 TOP FEED ARM ASM, 9012yo=s ¢ o= 1
12 §5-9151210=TP SCREW 15/44=-2P L=11.F GNITA UL 15/64=22 L=11,4 (1
13 B3406=-850-000 OIL SFAL ATRY-1 1
14 B3007-816=0A0 TOP FEED ARIl ASH, 9OXIYHTY R 93 1
15 SS=9T2TZTU=TD STREW 371%=28 (=717 ST NF 57 T6=28 [=T2.5
16 SS=40R0410-5Sp SCREW 1/R-44 L=4 £33 1/8<44 L= 4 (2)
17 B3008~R16-000 TOP FEED SHAFT Lk PUEAR 1
18 CS-080081E=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D[=% W=R A5AFHY D=R 0 =3 97T 2
19 S5-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,5 FARDY 11/64~40 L=3,5 (4)
20 S5-8120740-5p SCREW 3/16=-28 L=7 FARDY T /16-23 L=7 1
21 B5005-BT76=-000 BUSHING PRF U NAE/E S T
22 81189-415-000 RURBER PL!IG PT #pUD0 1
23 SD-0641006=SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 9,4 3%323% D= ,35 H= 9,4 1
24 B3016=816-000 TOP FEED LINK B BI15YY9 R 1
25 $5+9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=s,5 ONITELE  9/64-40 L= 5.5 1
26 $5-6090630-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L=¢ £529° 9/64-40 L= 6 1
27 B4 235-48U=000 WASHER [FUR OPIVING RNTIFE) Pr=AA TYRAYED T
28 B3004=816=000 TOP FEED LINK A 2912YY57 A 1
29 SD~0640751~SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 7.5 Y4y D= 4,35 H= 7.5 1
30 83003-816-0A0 TOP FEED ARM ASM. A H02IYSTS A 93 1
31 $5-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=1? 6NITA I 3/16=27 L=13.5 (1
32 D1807=555-800 THRUST COLLAR 29559 AT R3AF 9443 1
33 BTL2Z=-RU4L=CAD BTN ASH,(CY SOL-Ne o F¥ E¢5 5% 7
34 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 253 (0.1
35 83022-816~000 COLLAR u*3=5% #2yan 1
36 83017=816-000 ARM 9912y £Y 53¢ HFv 1
37 B3024~816-000 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR 9949y J=b =y 1
38 $S-9090610=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 6N2T*UE  9/64-40 L= 5,5 1
39 SS=ZUBULTU=SP STREW 17844 =% ESTo™ TTR=4% (= % p
40 WP=0330500-~0€ WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 ES9%H*2  3.3X6.0%X0,5 1
41 83026=816-000 SPRING 9D1IY T=pranunt 2 1
42 83028-~816~000 RUBBER CUSHION 9012Y A=b*=nuavy 1
43 B3025-816~000 TOP FFED DOG 991 2yn* 1
bé B3025-814=000 TOP FEED DOG LRI 1
45 33=30Y0E70~=TP QLUKEW JI64=4U T=§ |l 2 572 Tr6e=4LU 1548 T
46 B3018~816-0A0 TOP FEED PRESSER RAR ASM, 9939y FMIRC~ 92 1
47 B83018-816=000 TOP FEED PRESSER BAP 9012y AMITN - (1
48 83019-816-000 PIN 2YIH -ty (1)
49 83020-816=000 COLLAR 9IRS =5 13
50 83021-814=000 PRESSER SPRING REGILATOR 191 $3-2Y2ye 1
5.1 BTOTT=555=000 NOT TT =% ATITI=CIETY TTF L
52 83029=R16-000 SPRING DIXTYRITEHS < \® 2 1

Note (;2821002...... For MOU-814-BD4

003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-BD4A
MOU-816-DD4H
BN A LB

— 14 —




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—s30 T — p%




Amt.

INote Part No. . C.

l;e; e ) & Description ;EQSF! §h & &‘g
1 82509-704=000 BUSHING, PEAR =N°3%2 930430 1
2 €S=-103121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,37 W=12 A5a2+97 D=10,32 Ww=12 73 1
3 S5~8660530~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FA2UY 1/4=40 L=4.5 )
4 B2SU7=804=000=F [BUSHING, FRUNT L=-RN"Y*2 ITYN T
s $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 et PR 3/16=-"2 L= 9,5 1
6 82505-704=-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT a9 ben®u*2 1
7 82508-704=000 OIL SFAL D=Neu*? A0l 1
8 B2523=704~=000 LOOPERP THREAD TAKF-=UP, RIGHT Lepn® Fubtoy IF* 1
9 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 52 9/6b-40 L= 6 1

10 B2S512-704=-0A0 UPPER LOOPER GUIODF ASYM, — TPor-nenqre 72 11

11 82510~-704=000 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR A=)t SR YA 1

12 82528-804-000 STITCH PLATE GOU=NC=NT FF ATYUCD 1)

13 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 2LE329%  9/64=40 L= 4,6 )

14 82524~704-000 UUPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 90l=n° 1FPITL EFY (1)

15 $5-6090630~SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 320 9/64=40 L= 6 1

16 B3526=704=000 OTL rELT TR ATty ¥I-I7T0vh A1)

17 82517-804=-0A0~A | HOLDEP CONNECTION ASM, 9ON=ne It § 22 1)

18 $5=-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=S,S 6h2i*lbt  9/64=40 L= 5,5 &)

19 B2515-704=-000 GUIVE COVER HO=nNeHG L 72 (1)

20 $5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,% F5223% 3/37-56 L=2,°P 1)

21 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 L3295 3/32-76 L= 5,5 1)

22 BZ5716-RU4=UAU TONPER AOLDER ASH, =TT~ 97" 7% (&B)]

23 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 6N2T* Ik 15/64=23 L=11,8 N

24 SS=-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3.5 FAFUY 1/8~44 L=3,5 n

251 004(B1422~-R04=CA0 PIN ASM,(C) IIM=NCAT AR £ ns &P

26 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y (0,1)

27 1003|B2519-804=000 UPPER LOOPER 99-n° 1

28 [OUZBZSTY=RT4=000 TTPPER LOUPER TIT=TTC T

29 B2518=804~0A0~R | UPPER LOOPER HOLDEP ASH, =N LYHHFE N3 1

30 $S=6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £325* 1/8=44 L= & UNED!

31 $S=6151440=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 T P 15/64=-28 L=14 )

32 82509~704=000 BUSHING, REAR b=nes*7 930430 1

33| 002{€cS-103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12,32 wW=12 AS5AM9Y D=190,32 W=12 93 1

34 QUL S5~8660550=TP SUREW T74=40 L= 4,5 FXAoY 174=40 L(=4.5 (2]}

35 82507-804~000~R | BUSHING, FRONT L=n°5*2 Ii3% 1

36 $S-6121020=-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 t3230 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 1

37 82506=704=-000 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT SAN=-N° Y 1

38 82508-704=000 OIL SEAL W=N°L*2 A1hy=l 1

39 B2520-704=0A0 HOLDER ASM, SA=Ne LYPHFC 9T 1

"0 39=YI5TZTU=TV OLKEW T1570&4~=20 L=11,¢ O/ AT 157048 L=T1T,0 LS )

41 82531-~704=000 WASHER SUROFY LAY P~ 1)

42 PS=0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6é 290 U5 7% 05 2X6 &)

43 B2521=804-000 LOWER LOOPER YAp-° 1

bb $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 GNOR*ILE  9/64=40 L= 5.5 1

45 B2522=704~000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=-UP, LEFT b=n°® Fue*y £I*Y 1

46 SS=6090630=5P SCTREW  9U76%-47T L[=5 o S0 9754-40 (= & T

Note (;El1g) 002 ..... For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOQOU-814-BD4H
MOU-816-DD4H
BR»ASBE

~ 16 —




9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOU-816)
—ERAL - R(MOU-816MH)

+ 17 —




Amt.

|Note Part No. . C. .

[rfleof tkal o # Description ’E?s&fgﬁ S % }{fue&
1 ]004[B2119-R16-C00 BFARING C ZUNZ=NY QMRS ACPYLe 1
2 B2102~-816-000~A | CHAIN LOUPER POD (22M") ZuY2-ny OURe 1
3 S0-N720301~-TH HINGE SCRFW A oL 1
A 82103-816-0A0 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE AR ASI, ZoN2enT L UIHTY 93 1
S BLTZ0=810=007 LCHATRN TUOUVER STTODF BLOUK VIN Y I=No N7I¥<YCYJ T
6 $5-7110720-Tp SCREW 11/64~40 L= 7,0 Fwt32y 11/64~40 L= 7 (&)
7 B2105~816~000 CHAIN LOOPEF SLIDE RLNCK I 1Ny N3N 7? 1)
8 B2108-816-0A0 BRACKFT AS™, Zut2eny N23%? "vE 0T 1
9 $5-~6121220=-Tp SCREW 3/14-28 L=11.5 52 3/16~28 L=11,5 1

10 B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR IV 1=nuLY D HBNAY 1

11 B2109~816-000 CHATN COUPERSHAFT TIvI=NISY Y

12 B2112-816=0A0-A | CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, ZUY =Ny Hepe =9 9T 1

13 $5-6121220-TP SCPEW 3/14-28 L=11,5 52 1/16="° L=11,5 (2)

14 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8=44 1=g6.4 FAS R 1/8=44 L= 6.4 1

15| 004 B2106=-816-CA0 PIN ASI,, LONG IU%1=ny F-pv =gy 2% D3 1

16 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 293 (0,1

17 B2110-816-000-8 | BHSHING, FRONT SN IeAOTN A ITA -

18 82525-352-000 OIL SEAL PIHNG TR R SR 1

19 B2117-716~0A0 SUPPORT ARM ASM, ZUN2eNY H-NCAF 93 1

20 $5-9151210-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,¢8 6NOFIE 15/64=-28 L=11.8 (1)

21 PS~0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2Xg AIYLIVESy 2X6 1

22 B2531-704=-000 WASHER FHALT AT LT 3 (1)

23 55-9090410-TP STREW "76%4=40 L=5.5 GhATH*LF  U76%=40 (= 5.5 T

24 B2118-816=000 CHAIN LOOPER Zu*2eny W-ne 1

25 B2114-816=CA0 PIM AS",, SHORT Z9%2-Ny 3-b-t®y I- 92 1

26 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 293 (0,1)

27 82113-816=000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK ZUY 1Ny F=bY=yyD 1

28 $5-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=g,4 ALY 17844 L= 6.4 7

29 BZT75=-BT4=000 DRTVING BATL ARM BRACRET QAN -NT HITTFE T

30 $5-6110710~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 F 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ‘3

Note (;x12) 004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance BiIRY ASEBE

- 18, —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

— 19 —




Amt.

f.|Note Part No. . C.
l;fo‘ s & Description KE£$ H i % };’e&
1 B1516=-804=-000-A |PRESSER SPRING REG!ILATOR 291 Fa=-tvU2" 1
2 B1515~-804=-000~A |[PRESSFR SPRING YT Nt 2 1
3 115=22950 PRESSFR BAR ASM, AYINN - 73 1
4 BTSTB=7J4=000 PRFESSER FUOUT LTFTTNG LFVEP TTIFPT™ ON™ = T
5 B1519-R04-000 PIN 271 C¥FPI LN =E°U 1
6 RE~0200000-K0 SNAP RING 2 Ent3 i 2 1
7 B1521=704=000 LIFTING LEVER BUSHING ATIPYY LY=o 1
8 B1517=704=000 PRESSFR FOOT LIFTING RAR YT LEPHVNN - 1
[~] B1520~804=000 SPRING AT E¥FPINNNZ 1
10 BT534~8B0%~000 PRESSFR FUOUT ARW WINGE SHEFT L0 6ok AN SVIARTARY T
11 §5-3110510-SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S FARDY 11/764-40 L=5S 1
12 B1501-804-000-A | PRESSFR FNOT SHAFT 29I D 1
13 B1502~816~-000 BUSHING AITU AR 1
14 $S-6121020~Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t52u" 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1
18 B1503~-816=000 PRESSFR FNOT LIFTIHG ARM APIP 2T 1
16 BT552=8T6=000 HOUOK ATIPTTI7 T
17 PD-0201000-0D SPLIT PIN 210 2utes 2X10 1
18 B1536~804-000 PIN APIUND R3ALOFE LU 1
19 B1535-804~0A0 PRESSFR FNOT SHAFT THRUST APM ASM, ATILY0 AS5ZAPOFY 9T 1
20 $§-9151210=TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11.8 6N It 15/64=28 L=11.8 1)
21 B1525-R04=000 HINGE SCREW APIPIC LAY = 3% yayn 1
22 SS-7T$12T0-SP'__'StREU'“1573%=28 L=712 IVETRT® 15/44-28 L=12 2]
23 B1551~814=000 HOOK ARNM ATIPIY DYUDHFe 1
24 B1523-814~0A0 LIFTING LEVER ASM, 29IPY LN~ D2 1
25 $5~6121410=5p SCREW 3/14-28 L=15,5 t52u+ 3/16=28 L=15,5 1
26 NS~4120310-5P NUT 3/1¢6-28 6N21Uk  3/14=28 1
27 B1506~352-000 SUSPENSIOM SCREW B EUN®Y nvz2nr B 1
28 BZ556=280=000 STRING TIIPT™ U5 I X T
291 002|(B1552-814=-D80 PRESSER FOOT ASM, AT 9= 1
30| 002|{B1552~814=DA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 9= (1)
31| 002]8B1506=804=000 PRESSER FNOT ARM LRSI 1)
32 ] 002|81530-804~000 STOPPER AT ARIN® - 1)
33| 002{WP=0250516~SD WASHER 2,5X6X0,.5 E3* Nt 2,5%x6.0%0.5 (1)
34 [OU2[SS=T0806TO=SP SCREW 3732=S6t= 5,5 ILEIFTT 3/32-56 =°S,.5S— 11y
35| 002|S5=-7080520~Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 WEIEIY 1/8-44 L=4,9 1)
36| 002]81508-804.008 SPRING 29T bPUTIIpeR 1)
371002|B1509=-814=800 STITCH TONGUE ThR2AS YO ¢ 1)
38| 002{81552-814=-000 PRESSER FOOT Eab g 1)
391 002]B1510~804=000 CURL GUARD N=lp*s 1)
40| 002[SS~60680470=-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= X,5 £S5z 3/32-T6 L= 3,5 1)
41 B1528~804=000-A | THREAD TRIMMER L DTN 1
L2 $SS=5060410~-Sp SCREW 3/32=56 L=3.S I 3/32~-T6 L= 3,5 1
431 003{B1552-~816=-0B0 PRESSFR FOOT ASM, 2191 9= 1
44| 0031B1552=-816~DA0 PRESSFR FDOT ASM, M1 2= 1)
45]003/81506-816=-F08 PRESSER FOOT ARM B AMI OF* B (1
46 [OU3[BTSS6-8T6=000 SPRTING ITITT N & Ty
47 003|WP~0350516-SD WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 E59*n*2 3,5X6X%X0,5 1)
48] 003)55-7080520~SP SCREW 1/8B-44 L=4,9 IWESRYY 1/"=44 L=4,9 (2)
49| 003]B1558-816=000 AUXILIARY STOPPER hVACE P X &) (1)
50| 003[B1555-816-000 SPRING 2T PUTIYpC2 1)
51| 003{sD-0260271-5Sp HINGE SCREW D= 2,40 H= 2,7 A% 2y D= 2,60 H= 2,7 (1)
52 T OU3[BIS57=RT1§=000 SPRING AT JETINY A [&D)]
53] ¢C03|(B1552=816=DCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 71 2% (G D]
54| c03{B1554-~816=0A0 PRESSFR FOOT HINGE ASM, *PIEoy 22 1)
551 403| SS=6090650~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ [ T 9/64=-4L0 L= 6 1)
56 B1528-804-000-A [ THREAD TRIMHER Lk DTN 1)
57 $S-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32=-5¢ L=3.5 EAF A 3/32-546 L= 3,5 1)

Note (;212) 002

For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MOU-814-BD4H
MQOU-816-DD4H

— 20 —




THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
H#FRA%

11.

MOU-8i6-DD4

-21 —

i




.|Note Part No . C. Amt.
i;i,f. e 8 & Description ;Efgﬂ i % l{;jeg
1 003[B1422~816=000 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZU%2-ny NULRPITL B 1
2| ©03(55-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 t52u¢ 7/64=40 L= 6 1
3 B1426=704=-000 THREAD GUIDE 7333 1+PUTA 1
4 $§-6090630-5p SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 ¥ 1) 9/64=-4C L= 6 1
s 83110~R804=000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE NYLE Fobsy neqpe 1

6 SY=90V08L0~-5P SUREW 77864=-%20 (=6 QNN TF JFTo4=41" (=&

7 83111-804=-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIOF NUTh FUEY S 3297 NYqbe 1

8 $5-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 Iy 3/32-56 L= 3.5 1
9] 003183113~352=000 MOINTING ARACKET YR=NC b PR any pyteeg 1
10| 003]55=-6121050~Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 t32y¢ 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1
11 003[/82402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE GHIDF YA =0T PITY 1
12 [OUS[SS=5TSOSTO=SP STREW  T3754=c8 =3 F A X 15S754=-22" =S T
131 003[{B2401-R14=-A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE BEE g YL 1
14 ] 003(B3104=B16-0A0 THREAD TENSION POST ASH, Y3 F FI=uWS~ 9z 1
15] 003{B3104=814~000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINHN POST JALF F-pae 1)
16 003|NS=6120310-SP NUT  3/14-28 6N23TYr  3/14-28 (1
17 003|(B3105-R16-000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINN GUIDE YA4L FA=TY~ PyTA &)
18 70U TB3IT48=T23=000 TENSTUN DTISTC TFPIITTe T
19 ] 003(B3149~123-800 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINN SPRING TFPII19%5 vz 1)
20| 003{WP=0371016=S0D WASHER 3,7X8X1 39 n*2 3,°x8x1 (1)
21| 003|83106~816-000 TENSION POST HUT, LARGE SA4FF3=5 b e g &)
221 003|83101~704-980 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RED 1+$3=-30%2 7 2% 1
231 003[B83106~704~=00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1+33=3%123 7p 4D
24 53112-70’0-000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING LA SV AL I § CT T
251 203|B83101~804=000 TENSION SPRING, RED THF3=3 pe2 (1)
26 83107-704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-295 191 &)
27 83120~704=00n0 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELYT TFF3=30% 29 IIpN}p (1
28 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1F$3=3%5 2)
29 83105-804=000 TENSION POST TFF3=utke - 1
30 BaTU=5352=000 THREARAD TENSTON SPFRINGFELT VFFP OISO T I F 1T
31 NS=6110310-5P NUT 11/44=40 GNITYF 11754=4D N
32 83102-704=080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, YELLOW 1FF3-90*2 % 9= 1
33 83106=704~00C THREAOD TENSION KNOB, YELLAW THF3-L%73 % €D
34 83112=704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N*2 Ivning )
35 83102-804=000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1FF3-3 N*z &)
36 83707-704-000 TENSTON DISC PRESSER TUBE FI3-595 797 {
37 83120-704=000 THREAD TENSIOM SPRING FELT THFI=TN® 29 JIpp &)
38 83126~012=-000 TENSION DISC 1+$3-395 2)
39 83105-804=~000 TENSION POST TF$IasRe o 4D
40 83120=-352~000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT THFI=IN* 29 JIpp 1
41 NS=6110310-Sp NUT 11/64-40 6N2TYE 11/64=40 &B)
62 B3T03=70%-080 THREAD TENSTON SPRING ASW ., RLITE TF¥F3<5 V"% 75 5H

43 83106=~704=008 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1F$3-3 93z (P3) &)
bb 83112=704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING LE B LS &)
45 B3103-804-000 TENSINN SPRING, BLUE TE$3eH %2 1
46 83107-704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-995 191 €D
47 83120~704~000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TFFI=TN* 2% 1P (N
48 B3IT26=0T2=000 TENSTON DIST TFFI=573 3]
49 83105-804=000 TENSION POST {FFIayfit e 1)
50 83120-352=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT > TH$I=IN* 29 ITNp ()
51 NS=4110310-5Sp NUT 11/44=40 6N2TYE 11/ 564=40 4D
521 003|82203-816-000 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE SI1MNL 1FPOTAS |
531 ¢03|82204~816=000 HOOK A4 NL WA 1
54 FTUSTSS=6UY070=TP STREW —J764=%0 =5 ESI5F A T % 4
55| 003/ 82202-816=000 SHAFT SALNLYS D 1
56| 003(82201-816=000 THREAD CAM D31 L 9
571 ©03]$5-8110410-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FARD* 11/64-40 L=3,5 2
58 83108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE FA-YI*5 (pPoTq 1
59| 003[/83102-716=000 NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE IU%1eNY NULFPITT 1
60 U3 BZZUE~BTE=000 LHATN TUOOPER THAREAD GUIDE PEESD VD E T
611 003]| s5-7090510-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 AVEIZDY 976440 L= 4.6 1

Note (;512) 003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MQU-816-DD4H

! — 22 -




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
Ex A, T4 XM

— 23 —

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



Ref.[Note Part No. o E. C. . . ﬁemqt
No.| & iz 8 & Description TEER L] MT
1 81428-804=000 THREAD TAKE=-UP NTE Fubry 1
2 $5=4080620-TP SCREW 1/8<44 Lm6 TA*2Y*  1/B=4f L= 6.0 2
3 B4110=804=000=A | GUIDE SHAFT O0AR NEAPRLND 1
4 BRTUI=BTE=0A0 KNITE DRIVING ARMSHRPT—RSM; XTI T
5 $5=4060310=-Sp SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 FTA*2L* 3/32-%6 L= 2,5 1
6| 003/ B4106=814-000=A CHAIN UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ZU%1I9NY 9NJAR 9er 1
? $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=2,5 TA*RY* 3/32-56 L=z 2,5 1
8| 002| B4106=804-000~A | KNIFE SUPPORT Y% 2900 9942 Yer 1
9 002/ B4111=804=004A UPPER KNIFE A PLITIN 1
10 VUST UL TTT=804=00TC UPPEN ENTFE (MO=8T1%]7 A V.S 1]
11 84109=804=000 WASHER 904A ANINNe2 1
12 $8=4060310=SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 TA*RYY 3/32-r6 L= 2,5 1
13 | 84107-804=000-A | UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9T4219T 1
14 84108~804~000-A | UPPER KNIFE GUIDE LLEPR LRI 1
15| 002| ss-9111610=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 6NITP b 11/64=40 L=16 1

16 Ba'R) YT TLITUSSW DLREW TT7086%=%07 (>23 QAZRTIF  TT7084=40 L3
17 84127-804=000~A | OIL SEAL PLY S ELE B R TR 1
18 B4104~804=000=-A | BUSHING FRONT 9ARGY T 2TATW 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-2R La7? FARUY T/16=28 (=7 1
20| 004| 81403=352-€00 CRANK PIN 9550E0 5 ¢ 1
21 84102~804=0A0 KNTFE DRIVING ARM ASM, 9042 772395 9= 1
22 DI=FTOTLTU=TF QLKEW T15784=2% LETT L, 8 OD?FB*W'I‘JIO""-TH t=771,8 L4
23 B1695~704=-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 12Y5% 2 ayniRY 9
24 CS~095101A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=9,53 w=10 A32k9% D= 7,53 y=1n oz 1
25 $5=-8150510=TP SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,7 FARSY 15/64-28 L=4,7 (2)
26 [#003| R4SOB=EOD=CO0 THROAT PLATE €,08/81) R4508-E0D-DOB 1
27| 002| R4205-Egb=Epp THROAT PLATE NUAF (214-8D4) 1
28 $§-2110920=TP | SCREW 11/64=4p L=8,5 IWII2LY 11/64=4p L= 8,5 2
29| 002| B4112~704=0A0 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, Y342 bYYYIL 93 1
30 | 003} B4112-716=0A0 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, BEFYSENIDT L PAP S 1
31 84125-804~000 THROAT PLATE BASE NUL33% ¢ 1
32 $5-6110610-TPF SCREW 11/64=40 L=¢ E525* 11/64=40 L=6 (2)
33 84112~704=000 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT D3AR PUYFRAL 1
34 T205-372=000 SPRTNG TITY Y 17
35 B4126=-352-000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING BUSHING JF42 FI-pULepwa 1
36 B4114=704=000 LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPER SIAR NP 2RpALF (1)
37 NS=4110310-Sp NUT 11/64=40 6N21YUF 11/54=40 (1
38 $5-6090630=-5p SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 £S5 9/64=40 L= 6 (2)
39 $S=6111740-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=17,0 E529% 11/64=40 L=17 1)
&0 VS B&4TTI=7T6=000=-A CHATN TOOPER RNTFE SLID STUBS 22N OFIX ASTFe 5D 1)
&1 84128-352-000 FELT CUSHION 33342 MUYTRL TINE &P
42| 002} 84113~704=000-A | LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YBAR R5SPCys D 1)
43 B4115-804=000 STOPPER A3CP* %9 29ypey (0
&4 B4122~804=000 ROLLER RIB*4 AbYne- an (1
45 B4123~804=-000 ROLLER STUD R/3%1 ARYN® = 0% 9 (1)
46 B&YTS5=704=000 SPRING E PR AR AR ¥ & 3L &)
&7 §5=7150940=5p SCREW 15/44~28 L=9 IVES2* 15/64-08 L= 9 &P
48 B4127~352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE Y84A FYYFAL Pyt (1)
49 $S~7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ALES2Y* 11/64-40 L= 8,5 )
50 B4118-804=00C LOWER KNIFE 3342 C 1
51 B4117=-804~000 PRESSER PLATE 9342 AYI 1
52 SS=9TTTOTU=SP SCREW TT1/6%=40 L=9,5 SATHYNF T1/64=%0 L=7.5 T
53 WP-0480856=5p WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,R ES9*N*2  4,8X8,4X%0,° 1
54 $S=7112420-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 ILEFRI® 11/764=-40 L=D 1
55 $5-8150710~TpP SCREW 15/44=28 L=7? FARYY 1576428 L=7 2
56 84119=804~000 NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT NUDTys D 2
57 $5-7090910=-Tp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IVES52I*  9/64=40 L= 3,5 2
58 D3=71LT4LTU=SP SLKEW S/IT&=CR TETL YIWE2ETT S7T6-78 L[=74 3
59 WP=0501016~SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3%*N%2 SX10.5%1 3
60 NS=6150310=SP NUT 15/64=28 6N93YL 15/44=25 1
61 81152-804=0A0 VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPER SHAFT ASM, =LA MYNC =5 oz 1
62 ] 003| B4121~804-000 NEEDLE GUARD (A) NULLAN 1
631 003| B4122-816-000 NEEDLE GUARD (C) nusy ¢ 1
64 FOUIBETZT=BT6=000" NEEDLE GUERD (D7 Y0 T
65 ] 003] 84120=816~000-A| NEEOLE GUARD (E) nuSy E 1
66| 003| 55-7060610-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 IWES52* 3/32-%6 L= 5.5 3
671 002| 84121~814=006 NEEDLE GUARD (G) nysy 6 1
681 002| B4120-814-00F NEEDLE GUARD (F) nNUSy F 1
Note (;212) 002 ..... For MOU-814-8D4 MOU-814-BD4R
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4 MOU-816-DD4A
004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance BIRr ASRBE




13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
H& 7o 3 1 8 e

i — 25 —




Ref [Note Part No E. C. 4 ﬁmr.
No |, i 2 & Description W EH ] & t’f;:.ll_.
1 B3507=-704-000 OIL SIGHT WINDPOW PI*3 Yt £2pe 1
2 §§S=7091110=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 bEFaye V/64=40 L=10,5 1
3 R0O-1331701-00 RUBBER RING LD MIAL 1
4 B1226=552=000 ROLLER FELT padS 1
5 $Q-1120451-12 CONNECTING SCREW FL1=I* s yaye 2
6 CO=2000000=00—0IL WICK 10y 0.1
7 €CQ-2000000-00 OIL wWICK 2y 0,1
8 $$S-6070630-Sp SCREW 9/64-~40 L=6 ES2e 9/64=40 L= 6 1
9 B3538-112-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 29491 1

10 BT=-0500300-€0 OIL TuBEe 2037 ¥2-7% D=3XS 0.1
11 B3551-816-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORT ASM #¥2-1 JIlbk%vr o 1
12 BT-9500300-E6 OTL TUBE "~ T T o ¥1- D=3V3 o977
13 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK FE W] (0,2)
14 CQ-3000000~F0 OIL FELT avr* 2Thb 1)
1s §5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 ES52u0 9/64=-40 L= 6 1
16 €Q~-3000000-00 OIL WICK 25y 1
17 $Q-1090401=112 CONNECTING SCREW FA=7% LYy 1
18 BT-0500300-E0 OTL TUBE OUFS ¥FI=7% D=3YXS 0.3
19 83538=112-000 OIL WICK HOLDFR 230391 1
20 SQ=1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW b2 EPANVNE UF T 1
21 83534=012-000 GASKET [ARVE 1
22 83558=-816=~000 FELT NJY2=-Izlb+ R ]
23 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=§ E¥ 2=k neqoe 0.1
24 B8T=0500300-E0 OTL TUBE LIS FI-77 D=3%% 0,3
25 BT=0500300-€0 OIL TUBE L8y F2-9v 0=3Ys 0,3
26 53519-704-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER N¥3*3y0%3 vy 1
27 §5-,080410~-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,, A3y 1/8=44 L= 6,4 1
28 §§-6120740-SpP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ES2ye 3/16=28 L= 7 1
29 B3520=704-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HES AP AR 2 1
30 NS=40B02T0=-3P NUT 178=4, 6NTTIF T78=44 1
31 B3503-804=-0A0 WORM ASM, 2%=-4L 22 1
32 $5=8150710=-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARD* 15/64=-2R L=7 (2)
33 B83501-816=0A0 OIL PUMP ASM, $1-24°0°3¢ o= 1
34 $Q-1110403~-p12 CONNECTING SCREW F2=2*Lyryaye 1)
35 115-60257 0I1 PUMP ASM, B $1-28°37°3¢ 8 2z 1)
36 SQ-1110601-”Z LONNETTING SCREW FI-TYLITTES® 27
37 115-60653 OIL TUBE ASM, 9%«4 ¥2~20°17° o= 1)
38 B3543-804-0A0 WORM GEAR ASM, VX=LNo* 7 2= (1)
39 $8=8110410=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FARS* 1176440 L=3,5 (2)
40 B3501=816=-000 OIL PUMP $¥2-28°7°49¢ (1)
41 115-60505 OIL PUMP COVER heyJe3s73 1)
42 TT15=80703 FITTER SCREEN & LAV PAS S ¥ Ty
43 115-60901 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER FoyI°PIdyy )
44 §5-7111810-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 eIy 11/64=40 =18 (4)
4s $5-92151630=-Cp SCREW 15/64=-2R La15,5 6NIT*IE 15/64-23 L=15,5 1
46 $§-6070630~-Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 ES2ye 9/64=40 L= 6 1
47 B3552-816-000 FELT SUPPORT $1-2 JIWLFYYT B 9
48 B3555=-8T6-000 FELT ¥31-3171InF [

49 §5=7090530=Sp SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4,5 hESane 9/64=40 L= 4,5 1
50 B3553-816-000 FELT SUPPORT Noy2= JIprY9T 1
51 B3556=816-000 FELT NoY2=211+ A 1
52 B3514=704-000 OIL FELT DOh=NOHFe #21=-271k b 1
53 WP=0371016=-SD WASHER 3,7x8X1 E39ehv 2 3.7%X8X1 1
5S4 S5=6070620~SP T SCREW"9784<%40 LE6 £33 9/64=40 =8 T
55 B82533=704=000 OIL FILTER SCREEN RETAINER 90k=N° PI*agnEs 191 1
56 B2532=704=-000 OIL FILTER SCREEN TOh=N° PI*T0HEN ]
57 B3509~814=000 FILTER ansy 1
58 B3508-704=000 FILTER RETAINER ony 2vzx 1
59 §$8=4090610=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 P A L 9/64=~40 L= 6 3
60 §5-9152130=CGpP SCREW 15/64-08 L=20,5 6NIFHY I 15/64-28 L=20,5 2

P 26 —




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

SEXF — T MR

|
-~

Ref. [Note Part No. Descrioti E. C. . . /}\{nzlt
i o escription i ; ¢q.
No. |d:dd o0 & p TEEH i N
1 B8201-804=000=A | TABLE F=2% (NIFIDF) 1
2 88208=-804-000=-A | CHUTE INLET RIJAY 1=+ OF 1
3 SK=2352500=SC WOOD SCREW D=3,5 L=25 LY53€22y%D=3,5 L=2S 2
4 B8211=804=000~A | BOLT, SMALL 95432 KNk (23=) 4
b} * B8209-804~000 RUBBER CUSHION M,06/81 |f*=eu 2%4 1
S=11] » 65221=120-000 RUBBER CUSHION A,060/81 |H*=033%6 3
é B8202=-804=000-8 | FRAME SUPPORT PLATE u=bL 2713 1
7 WP=1102016=SC WASHER 11X21X2 ES5%*n*2 11X21X2 12
] NS-6240630=SN NUT 3/8-18 QYnorvr 3/8-18 12
9 001 88228-804=0A0 VIBRATION ABSORBER ASM, 230 LKA 02 1
10 88206=-804~-000~A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RJ2A% 1=t 9L 1
11 $8=-51107210=-5§P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 PIARI* 11/46=40 L=7 .2
1? $5«3090410=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L3¢ b2y 9/464=40 L=6 4
13 NS=6090310=SP NUT 9/64=40 avynorIr 9/64=40 4
14 B8207-804=000-A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJIJA* Y2=b 23 1
1s 001] 89113=704=0A0 BELT COVER ASM, At RNt e (329*-D%) T2 1
16 01| 89113=704=000 BELT COVER AV Nt~ 1)
171 001] B9114-804=000 INSTALLING BRACKET | 19%ey nnr. pyvit3 ()
18 001} $5S~7110510=-SP SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 FE32Y* 11/54-40 L= 5 (3)
19 | 001] $S=6121050=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 'E32u% 3/16=28 L=9,5 (2)
20 001 B9111=-804=000~-A | BELT COVER !‘\‘Ibl‘ nn* - 1)
21 Q01 SK=3412000=~SC WOOD SCREW D=4 ,1 L=20 [PNE22* D=4, L=20 (3)
Note (;£12) 001 ..... Special order part HREER S

— 27 —




16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2R F— 7 LR

Ref. |Note Part No. - E. C. Amt.
No. [r:de da 3 Description -y & % }f,("f'.
al
1 88201=816=400 TABLE F=O*h (C*Fuu®) 1
? B8204-816=00C BOLT (C) 5549 ®SWLF C 2
3 882046=816=000~A | BOLT, LARGE SH13 FENE (F*1) 2
4 WP=1102016=SC WASHER 11X21X2 E37*n%2 11X21%2 12
5 NS=62460630=SN NUT 3/8-18 09ho23YE 3/8-18 12
6 « | B8209-804=000 RUBBER CUSHION M,06/81|&*=02 2% 1
6=1] * | 65221=120=000 RUBBER CUSHION A,06/81|m* =020 3
7 001 88228~804=0A0 VIBRATION ABSORBER ASM, 9y QU A 02 i}
8 BB212-816=0A0 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, Ju=l ITLR 93 (RS IFVE) 1
9 88202-804=000~B | FRAME 'SUPPORT PLATE Iuet, DT13 )
10 88212=816-000 FRAME SUPPORT COUPLING Ju=t TR Y%eF €}
11 SH=90834653=SN SCREW M8 L=36 gUnZs* bk M8 L=36 4)
12 WP=0850002=~S€ WASHER 8,5X18X1,6 E3%*n*2 8,5X18X1,6 (4)
13 NH=6080400=~SM NUT M8 G9h23IF M8 10X11,5 T3
14 B8206~804=000~A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RJJA* Y2t OI 1
15 $§=5110710=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 F5AZYY 11/64=40 La? 2
16 $5-3090410=-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 AUt 9/64=40 L=6 4
17 NS=6090310=Sp NUT  9/64=40 OYho2T9h 9/64=40 4
18 B8207-R04=000~A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJ2A% Yl=b Y3 1
19 O01 B9113=-704~0A8 BELT COVER ASM, NI TILE S LET UL S 7
20 Q01 89111-804=008 BELT COVER (B) ASNE ANt- B D)
21 Q01 SK=3412000SC WOOD SCREW D=4 ,1 L=20 INE22* D=k ,1 L=20 2>
22 001 89113-704-000 BELT COVER ASKE DNt - 4D
23 | 001 89114=-804=000 INSTALLING BRACKET J%ey nNt= PYJsLI (&P
26 | 001 $5-7110510=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 | IWE32L* 11/64=40 L= S (3
25 | O01 $S=6121050=5°P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 E835% 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2>
Note (;£12) 001 ..... Special order part M3 ENERS




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOU-814)
HILE ALK (48 %) (MOU-814R)




Ref.[Note Part No, - E. C. o :
No.| it 8 ® Description 6 EH &b # %f?.:
Y B83301-704-LA0 THREAD STAND ASM, {+35Y-% 22 1
2| 006} B3301-704~LAC THREAD STAND ASM, 1r3FY=-% Jr0%3- 23 1
31007 83307-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1r354+P531 B 22, 2)
41.00?[ B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hZ¥ 2)
S 833)8-704-L00 THREAD GI'IOE ARM JOINT TRIFAEPITAL DANTOe (4)
] SM=6061200-SE SCREW Mé6 L=12 tE32u% N6 L=12 (4)
7 83311.704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1F3FH* . KI*ICL 1)
8 83313-7204~-L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {F3F%*= 01 1)
9 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FIFH* =Yg T (&)
10 SM°405140 ~-SE SCREW Mg L=14 TAY2YY MgxD,8 L=14 2)
11 NM-6020001-SE | NUT MsX3.8 6N23YF M5XD .8 2)
12 B3309-704=-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1+3F 1FPUTAL 9T D= 1)
13 83311-804~000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 137 1PPITTL D2 1
14 $$S=-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LE325* 11/64-40 L= S 1)
18 B3309~704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 13T APPUTAL OF* 1)
16 83304-704~000-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TPPUTIITY RpF* = 1)
17 SM=6053000~SE SCREW MSX0,8 L=30 t529* M5X0.8 L=3¢ 1)
18 NM=-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 6N2TYF+ MSXD,8 (1)
19 83301-704-000~A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h3F 5%~ U3 (1)
20 B3312-012-000 SPQOL VIBRATION STOPPER 102% JULbr 4 (4)
21 83320-704~L00 SPOOL PIN TEI¥OTMe = %)
22 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Tr3% 99 4)
23 B3303=704=-L00 sPOOL REST 1TrI%959%5 (4)
24 | 007]| B3302-704=L08B SPQOL REST ARM, B 1F3579F7% 8 2)
25 B83317=704-000 NUT C1q5S {P3FH*= PATYP (2)
26 WP=49702600~S0 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E59%n*2 97X30x2,6 (2)
27| |us-1¢43202-kr SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3.2 NS29N*2 14, 4X06.6X3.2 (D
28 | 006/ 83307~70,-1L80 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1F3F10POTL A 23 (2)
29 | 006 B3319‘70?‘L00 THREAD GUIDE 1rFZ% (2)
30 006 B3302-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A 1+379F% A (2)
31 | 006 83321~7¢94-Lg8 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 1r3F0F7¢9%1 B 1)
32 | 0p6| SM=4061201~SE SCREW M6 L=12 TATZRY* M6 L=12 (2)
33 1006/ NM~6060001=SE SCREW M6 - 6NI2TIYPF M6 2)
34 | O06 SK~3382001~SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 hEI225* D=-,8 L=20 (2)
35 | 006 83321=-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1rETOTRYYT A 1)
36 MA0=191532000 STAPLE A=k RTYIOY 3
Note (;£82) 006 ..... Special order part for large spool thread stand KEAKIETE

007 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand

REAOBEFITENL

- 30 —




17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOU-816)
F I EWBE(SAKRB)(MOU-816H)




Note (;£12) 005 ..... Special order part (Two each are used for Ref. No. 15)

006 ..... Special order part for large spools
007 ..... Except for large spools

Ref.|Nute Part No i E. C. “ ﬁmt.
i i escription R a iy
No. |, i L 1 P EWER o ¥
1 B3301-716~=LA0 THREAD STAND ASH, 1H359=-% 9= 1
2 | 005[B33n1-716-LAR THREAD STAND ASM, (JA) 1F37Y=-2 A 93 1
3 [00683301-716=LAC TAREAD STAND ASH. TFI7I-F J+7%3- 0% 7
410171 83307-704-LA0 | THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1FIFIEPoT4 A o= 2
51007 83319-704~L00 THREAD GUIDE frZF 3
6 B3318=704~L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRIFAFPITL Ao 4
7 ‘SM=6061200=SE SCREW M6 L=12 E32u% 16 L1=12 4
8 1:007] B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST RON RURBER CAP TREFH = HI* 2%y 1
9 [OU7[E3307=704=LAB THREAD GUIDE ASH, B TFITAFPS5T7 87
10 1 007| B3319-704~-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hz5 2
11 83313-704~100 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1F350%= 91 1
12 B3305-704-000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT S AR EIE 1
13 SM=4051405~SE SCREW M5 L=14 IAT 2L MSX0,3 L=14 2
14 NM=6050001~-SE NUT M5X0,8 6N2TYF MS5XD,8 2
15 B33N9=704-0K0 THREAD GUTDE ARNM ASH, TF3F AFPo71 55" 7= T
16 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 13T 1FPITL 7 ()
17 §5=7110540-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 IVEFADY 11/64=49 L= S )
18 B3309~704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM TEIT 1FPUTL 9Fv (&)
19 83304~704=000~A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TRPITIIF Hpds - 1)
26 SM~6053000=~SE SCREW M5x0,8 L=30 E525% M5X0,8 L=39 1)
21 - - NUT M5X0, 8 ; ShITIF M5X0. 3 (&D)
22 B3301~704=-000~A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Tr3T 3% = 27 1
23 83312-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER TR2%F JURY S 5
24 B3320=704=L00 SPOOL PIN Tr2%09T5% - 5
25 83311-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TE?% 959y 5
26 83303=704=L00 SPOOL REST TRIF954%5 5
27 [ O07|B330Z2-704=-L08B SPOGL REST ARM, B TFF577* B T
28 83302-704=-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A TRITO5 A 1
29 83317-704-000 NUT Cig TRIF% = FATY 2
30 WP=1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30x2,6 E39%n*2 17x30%x2,6 2
31 WS=1643202~KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3,2 NS2T*N%2 14.4X26.6%3.2 1
32 83321-704~L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1FIFHF 49T A 1
33 - = TZ INTLIY RE (=17 1
34 NM=-6060001-SE SCREW M6 61239 M6 1
3s SK=3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 WE225% D=3.3 L=20 1
36 | 005|B83307~716-LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1+354b7031 B 92 1
37 ] 605/ 83319-704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hZF 1
38 [ 005(B83318=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TFEFRPOT1 DANTO® 2
39 | 605] SM=6061200-SE SCREW M6 L=12 E5329% M6 L=12 2
40 | 005[B83307-704-LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1F3F1FPITL A OF 2
41 TOUS[B33T9=704=-100 THREAD GUIDE TF=7 &
42| 005]83302-704=-L08 SPOOL REST ARM, B 1+3597* 8 1
43| 005|83302~704=-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A TrIFOFY A 1
44 ] 005!83321-704=1L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1F3795* 191 B 1
45 | 0S| SM=4061201~SE SCREW M6 L=12 TATRYY M6 L=12 1
46 | 005{ NM=6060001=SE SCREW M6 6NITUE M6 1
47 TOUS|TSK=33820071T=SE STREW D=3,.8 L[=20 IWEPFOY T3 3 L=20 T
48 MA0=11532000 STAPLE J=p* ZAFY2°0 3

28 (RefNo 152 2MEMC 2 +,)
RBAMIETE
RBBLSEBL T,

- 32 -




18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-814S-BD4
MOU-814S-BDAT A&




Amt.
l;g: ; ‘l‘:"’art N;;. Description & kA 13;&
1 B1130~804-00F FACE PLATE COVER Ao13INNG - 1
2 R4205S-EOD-EOB THROAT PLATE ny<3 1
3 B1656=-814=D0U MAIN FEED DOG 2229yne 1
4 BIDS/=8T4=8B0E UITTERENTTAT FEED DUG PVA VA LM
5 B2521-814=008 LOWER LOOPER B Y3L=-n° 1
é B4120-814-008 NEEDLF GUARD TEYD NYoy 1
7 $§-7060610-Sp SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 eIyt 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
8 B2536-704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.,LEFT DA=N° APPLTL EIvY 1
9 55-6090630-SP SCREW 9/é64~4g L=6 52" /6443 L= 6 1
10 BZ2535=-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT PRIEYINEE € 3075 & diiek 10 1
11 B4117~-804-008 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE EEE VY 54 1
12 83025-814-000 TOP FEED DOG 9042unt 1
13 R41 06-804-n00 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT D4R 1
14 B1428~704-000 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE~-UP LEVFR NISRPToES Y 1
15 B1552-814-08P PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1t 23 1
16 BTS52=8BT4L=UAP PRESSER FUOT ASH," TTY 7= T
17 B1552=-814=-00p PRESSER FOOT 91 1)
18 B1509=814=00P STITCH TONGUE TrAAN YD g 1)
19 81510-814=-000 CtIRL GUARD N=lLk* 2 1)
20 B82524=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 20 =n° LFPLIL EIMY 1
21 $S-7090850~SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 JWETXIY  9/84-4) L= 8 1
22 B2534~70%~000 LOOPER THRERU TRKE=UP [FVFR A D 2 i) T
23 B1121=714-008 CHIP GUARD COVER B RJ2A*Nn*- 8 1
24 84131-814-0A0 SILICON OIL TANK ASH, N LIFP2352 9= 1
25 B4131-814-000 SILICON OIL TANK Ny L1EP2330 1)
26 B1152-804=-0A8 VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPEP SHAFT ASM, F¥=y ZPYNC=zwn 03 1)
27 B84133-814=-000 CAP N LTEPI83233 1)
.28 SU=U50025T=-%5P HATNGE STREW U= H=2.% AP MBI H="72.,3 [&B)
29 WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER 5.4X9,0x0,3 TINt I ne 2 S,4%9,0%0,3 1)
30 B4134=814«000 SUPPORT STUD N LIP30 4qryey )
31 B4136-814=000 CONNECTING SCREW N LTI$PINe 190 $3-325% (1)
32 B4112~704~0AB=A | LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, D3AA MYYESL D= 1
33 B4112=704=-008 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT DAAR PUYTASL 1)
34 84TT3«-704=00B=K ( LOWER KNIFE STIDE STUD PEEY S S8 M A Ty
35 84130-814-000 NEEDLE GUARD nuoy 1
36 §5-7060610=~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 IBEF2L* 3/32-56 L= 5.5 1
37 B84135-814=000 OIL PIPE STUD NY LIsbIpo g0 e p 1
38 $S=-7090910-Tp SCPREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 JBEI2Y* 9/64=-40 L= 8.5 1
39 B4138-814-000 OIL PIPE COVEPR N LIEPIN° 120 )0 a 1
40 NS-6150310~5P NOT 15764=-¢8 SNTTIF T15764~=28 T
41 $5-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FA2Y* 15/64~28 L=10,5 1
42 B4132-814=-0A0 SILICON OIL PIPE ASM, N LTFPINe £90 9z 1
43 B4132=814=000 SILICON OIL PIPE N LIE99)50 g0 (1)
b BP=-5000000=-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 E¥Z=~t nesoe (0.1)
45 B84137=814~000 FELT NY LIEP2ITNE 1)

®All parts not mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-814-BD4

LIEMABRALUA EMOU-814-BD4 & BT T,

- 34 -




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-814S-BD7/606

MOU-814S-BD7/606 B & &

143 44 45

| S

—- 35 —




Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. o Amt.
No.| @ e &% Description TR & # {‘;egl-
1 R4405~EQ0-EDB THROAT PLATE nut3 1
2 82510-704-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIOE RETAINFR VIh=n° N 1+t M1 B 1
3 B2515-704-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDF COVER TO0h~N°h*fbe 27 R 1
4 §S="151410-7TpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FMEFAL* 15/764-"% L=14 2
s 82519=-814-00C UPPER LOOPER 290=-1n° 1
5 Bo21=07T4=00TC LOWER TOOPER TIN=1T C
? 84120-814~008 NEEOLF GUARD 1% NYny 1
8 $§§=7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 IwE32u* 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
9 84106-804-008 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT B8 9OXA YMI R 1
10 B4111-804=00E UPPER KNIFE F3-3- TIN* 29942 1
1M 81428-7064-000 NEEDLF THREAO TAKE-UP LEVFR NITrToE* D 1
12 BT55=-81T4=UBT PRESSER FUOUT ASH, LA'S WA T
13 81552=-814-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 171 2= (1)
14 81552-R14=-000 PRESSER FOOT 171 1
18 81509=-R14-00P STITCH TONGUE TRAAM Y ¢ 1
16 81510~804-00C CURL GUARD C Nepbe s (G D]
17 B1130-804~00F FACE PLATE COVER Ao13NNne - 1
18 83025-B14-000 TOP FEED DOG ERFEPDIY 1
19 B1657-814=-BOF DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2922yne 1
20 81656~814~00U MAIN FEED DOG 2132Une 1
21 82535-704=~000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT D0h=ne (rPyTS % 1
22 82536~704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT I2h=n° 1FPUTS LAY 1
23 §$S-6090630=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E525* 9/64=40 L= 6 1
24 B2525=704=000 UPPER LOUPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT = ; 5 3
25 $5-7090850=-SpP SCREW 9/64=40 L=R QES2Y*  9/64-40 L= 8 1
26 82534=704=-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVFR bh=n°3ot*> 1
27 83101-704-080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RED 1r¥3-IN*2 ?Pn 2= 1
28 81121~714-008 CHIP GUARD COVER B RIDA*NN*=- 8 1
29 B4T3T~-BT4=0RT STCTCON OTIL TANK ASH, DV EA 4 FVE A
30 B4131=-814=-000 SILICON OIL TANK N LT*P2332 1)
31 B1152~R04-0AB VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPER SHAPT ASM. =Dy APYNC-y% 2 g3 1)
32 84133=-814=000 CAP NY L1¥0233223 (G D]
33 SD-0500251=-SP HINGE SCREW D= § H= 2,5 *yz2y* b= 5§ H= 2,§ 1)
34 WZ-0541510~KP WAVED WASHER 5,4X9,0x0,3 TIN*5I*N*2 S,4X9,0X0.3 (& D]
35 BAT34~BT4=000 SUPPUORT STUD UV 633 FVaR kM [$B)
36 B4136-814-000 CONNECTING SCREW NY b1EPIpe£J° 22-225% 1
37 B4112-704=-0AC=A | LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, HARMYYIRS D2 1
38 B4112-704~008 ' LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT DAAR YIRS (1)
39 B4125-~804=-00B THROAT PLATE BASE (B) nNJ135*«¢ B 1)
40 B4113~-704-00B-A | LOWER KHIFE SLIDE STUD RS YIS 8 ALY 1)
41 BLT30-BT4=000 NEEDCE GUEARD nooy k|
42 $S=7060610~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 WkE32v* 3/32-56 L= 5,5 1
43 84138-814~000 OIL PIPE COVER HDERVE £ 3 SLE L TILES 1 -
YA N§S~-5150310-SpP NUT 15/64=-28 6N2TYr 15/64=-28 1
45 §§-8151150-~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARO* 15/64-28 L=19,5 1
L6 84135-814-000 OIL PIPE STUO N Lr¥pIpneqe 3eo 1
47 A=Y TO=-TF SLKEW V784=%0 L= 8,5 TNESFT* 9754 ~-40 L= B,% T
48 84132=814-0A0 SILICON OIL PIPE ASM, NY brEpope e oz 1
49 84132-814=000 SILICON OIL PIPE NY LIsPoIpNe 10 1)
50 BP~-5000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=S E¥ 2= neqe 0,1
51 84137=-814=000 FELT NY LIEPIDTh b 1

°All parts not. mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-814-BD4

LREAMSHLUA 2 MOU-814-BDA & BT T,

— 36 —




20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6)
MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6H A&

N
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
4
Ref [Note Part No. Deseriot E. C. . th-
No.| it: i ) & escription 28 A & % &eﬁt
1| O08B{ RGSVOB=EQOF=-GO0 THROAT PLATE (816~DF§) AJL3 (B16~DF6) 1
2| ©09(R4608B=-EQOH=GOO0O=-A | THROAT PLATE (816=DHp) NL3 (B16-DHo) 1
3| O10|R4612-EOF=G0O0=~A | THPOAT PLATE (B816-~FF¢) NY13 (816-FF6) 1
A 82401-816-A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 31T Prr =Ny 1
S B1515-804~-008 PRESSER SPRING M1 N2 B 1
6 83101=704-0B0 TEMSION CONTROLLER ASH,, RED 1TrF3=-uN%2 7PN 23 1
7 FOTO| BT&CU~7T6=-F00U  [NEEDLF CLAMP ZO%1-Ny NUFYRE F 1]
8 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8<44 L=2,8 FAZOY 1/8=-44 L=?2,R 2)
9 B1657=814~F0K DIFFERENTIAL FEED DNOG (K) 72 A2UN K 1
10 ¢11|81656=816~HOU MAIN FEED DOG 2%729nt 1
111 010[B1656~8146=-FOU MAIN FEED DOG 22F29yn* 1
12 ] ©11]181552=814~HBO PRESSER FOOT ASM, i1 2= 1
13 [ OTU[BT552=-8T6=FBU PRESSFR FOOT ASM; 71 7% 17
14| 011|B81552=-816=~HAO PRESSER FOOT ASM, M1 2= (1)
15| 010| 81552-816=FAD PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 2= 1)
16§ 011(B1552-816-HCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, M1 2= (1)
171 010| B1552=816=FCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 71 23 1)
18 B4111~B04~00A UPPER KNIFE A DDAR A 1
19 81201-816-00831\_ CRANK SHAFT B 29%2 8 1
20| 012{B1121=716=F0C CHIP GUARD COVER RJ2AY N - 1
21 %09 B1121=-716=-D08 CHIP GUARD COVER RITA* NN - 1

Note (;:i2) ¢08 ..... For MOU-
009 ..... For MOU-
010..... For MOU-
o11.... For MOU-

012 ... For MOU-

816-DF6
816-DH6
816-FF6
816-DF6, DH6
816-DF6, FF6

*All parts not mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-816-DD4

MOU-816-DF 6
MOU-816-DH6A
MOU-816-FF6/8

MOU-816-DF 6, DHE6H
MOU-816-DF6, FF6M

LRRHAM&LUSN (EMOU-816-DD4 L B TT,

- 37 —




21.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T001C
TOOICHAEA

Note

* All parts other than above are same as those of model TOO1.

LERUADEZETO0) & BT

Ref. Part No. o E. C. Amt.
i a Description : &b z Reg.

No.[ i d¢ o & EWEFER Bt
1 MAT=0127500C MAGNET COVER F9°2YMANG - 1
I4 WP=0501016=SD WASHER 5§x10,5X1 E5%7*n*2 sx10,5X%1 1
3 MAL=01134000 CORD HOLDER A A=F*9NT A 1
4 MAT-80108Y00 COVER A23° 1 Hpe- 1
S $S=60720510~Sp SCREW 9/44=40 L=S [ F A 9/64=40 L= S 1
[ 115=-22505 WASHER 1II E*PYCAR* =03 1
7 83538~112-000 OIL WICK HOLOER 250191 1
8 §§-6090630=-5pP SCREW 9/64-40 L=g £52y+ 9/64=40 L= 6 1
9 MAL=01134000 CORD HOLDER A J=b*9Y9T A 1
a0 MAT=-0127400C MAGNEY MQUNTING BASE 7% 2% pAv ¢ 1
11 MAT-0127108C KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, ARF* 1 22 1
12 $§=7091110-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5S JLEI2Y*  9/44-40 L=10,5 2)
13 MAT=0127200C BASE PLATE AL FUYYST A )
14 MAT=0127100C KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ARZ* 1 1)
15 MAT=0127300C BASE PLATE AR5%1 pyyyng B 1)
6 $§-7110910=-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWEFRV® 11/64=40 L= B8,§ . (1)
17 MAT=012760AC KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AADF* 9z 1)
18 $§-9090813=Tp SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 6NIF N 9/64=40 L=8 1)

- 38 — !




22.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T012C
TOI2CH A&

Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No.| e &8 & Description T ER 8 P4 gﬁ
1 MAT=0127500C MAGNET COVER EAR VLD I 1
? $§=-6070630~SP SCREW 9/64-~40 L=6 £52¢ 0/64=40 L= 6 1
3 MAL=01134000 CORD HOLDER A J-b*Y9T A 2
A WAT=0127400C | WAGNET HUOUNTING BRASFE e A/Ad 3/1 Sa b 4 T
5 WP=0501016~-SD WASHER 5X10,.5X1 E39* N2 SX19.5X1 1
6 MAT-012710BC KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH, ARRYq N2 1
7 §5=7091110=SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=10,5 Mkt323*  9/64~4) L=10,5 2)
8 MAT=0127200C BASE PLATE ARR* M FUYEDT A 1
9 MAT=0127100C KMIFE MOUNTING BASF AR 1 )
10 =0727500C BASE PLATE LY. AKE SR UV IE S ;) (& D]
11 MAT=012760AC KNIFE ORIVING ARM ASM, ARAFe 2= 1
12 $§-9070313-TP SCREW 9/64<40 L=8 6NoR* bk 976440 L=5 1)
13 MAT=0127700C PIPE COVER neqr°nns - (1
14 $§~7110910-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IbEIRIY 11/764=-4D L= 8,5 1)
15 MAT~81121TBA TENSINN RFLEASE MAGNET AS“, B Th2WAZ* 2 (BY 22 1

*All parts not mentioned above

are same as those of model TO12

LEEWASALUNRTO12E B TT.,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 35l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
A% X  No as X No as R No A% " No.
B1203=704-000 6 43 B1552=814~0A0 36 13 | B2102-816-000=A 18 2
EXCLUSIVE PARTS HRB& 81204=704=000 6 37 B1552=814=08P 34 18 82103=816=-0A0 18 4
115=17505 8 4 | 81205-372-000 26 34 B1552-814=-080 36 12 | B2105-816=000 18 ?
115217802 8 8 | B1206-704=000 6 39 B1552=814-00P 34 17 | B2106=816=CA0 18 15
115222505 38 6 | B1207=804-000 6 38 B1552-814=000 36 14 | B2107816<000 10 8
11522950 20 3 | B1210-804-000 6 35 B1552=816=DA0 20 44 | B2108=816=0A0 18 8
115=30102 10 11 81211=R04=000 6 33 B1552+816-0B0 20 43 | B2109-816=000 18 11
11530151 10 10 | B1212=-704=000 6 32 B1552=816=-DC0 20 S3 | B2110=816=000-8 18 17
115=60257 26 35 B1213=704-000 6 8 81552-816=FA0 37 15 | 82111=716-000 18 10
115260505 26 41 B1214=704=000 6 1 B1552-816=FB0 37 13 | B2112-B16=0A0-A 18 12
115=-60653 26 37 | 81214«716<000 6 3 81552=816=FC0 37 17 | 82113-816<000 18 27
115260703 26 42 B1215«804=000 6 7 B1552=816=HAD 37 14 | B2114=816=CA0 18 25
115260901 26 43 B1215=-816-000 6 S B1552-816=-HB0 37 12 B2115-816-000 18 29
115=67559 6 12 81219-804=000 6 6 B1552=816=HC0 37 16 | B2116«816=0A0 6 18
. 81226=552=000 26 4 81552-816-000 20 16 | 82117-716-0A0 18 19
OIL TUBE| ~“17 B1401=804=0A0 6 18 B1554=816=0A0 20  S& B2118-816=000 18 24
BP=5000000~00 26 23 B1402-804=0A0 8 14 B1555=-816=000 20 SO0 | B2119-816-C00 18 1
8P=5000000=00 36 &4 81403352-C00 24 20 81556=816=000 20 46 | B2120-816=000 18 5
BP=5000000-00 36 50 B1403=704-000=A 8 9 B1557-816=000 20 S2 | _B2201-816=000 2256
BT-0500300=E0 26 10 B1405-704=000 8 17 B81558-816=000 20 49 | B2202-R16-000 22 S5
BT=0500300~E0 26 12 B1409=804=0A0=8 8 1 81601-804-080 10 23 | B2203-816-000 22 52
BT=0500300-E0 26 18 B1410=804-000 8 43 B1604=704=000 10 31 82204=816=000 22 s3
BT=0500300"E0 26 24 81411-804~800 8 45 B16052704=000 10 35 | B2206-B16=000 22 60
8T~0500300"E0 26 25 81412-804=-000 8 44 B1606=704=000 10 33 | B2401-816-A00 22 13
81413=804=000 8 41 B1609=804=-C00 10 25 | B2401=816=A00 37 4
EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B" T A#B& °B°| B1416-804-0A0 8 46 B1610=B804-000 10 24 82402~716=000 22 11
81102=816=000 2 1 B1417-816-000 8 48 B1611=804=0A0 10 3 B2423=280«000 1% 27
B1104=704=000 4 6 B1419=716=000=A 8 26 | B1612-804=C00 8 16 | B2502-804=0A0 6 27
B1105=804=000 4 7 B1420=714=800 8 34 | B1612=804=C00 10 S B2503=804=0A0 6 22
B1106=804=000 4 8 B1420=716=D00 8 33 B1613=804=000 10 21 B2505=704=000 16 é
B1107=704=000 4 5 81420-716=-F00 37 7 B1614=704=000 10 2 82506=704=-000 16 37
81108=816=000-A 2 42 B1421=704=0A0 8 18 81615=704=000 10 20 B2507=804-000=8 16 4
81110=816=000 2 43 B1422~804=CA0 8 38 | B1615=706=000 24 23 | B2507=804=000-8B 16 35
B1111=816=000 2 24 B1422-804=CA0 14 33 81617=804=000 10 13 | 82508-704=000 16 7
B1112-804-000=8 2 30 81422«804~CA0 16 25 81618=804-000 10 14 | B2508=704=000 16 38
B1114=706=0A0 4 27 81422-816=-000 22 1 81619=804=000 10 6 | 82509=704=000 16 1
B1114=804=00A 2 3 81423-704=-000 8 30 81620-804=000 10 7 82509=704~000 16 32
B1115=704=0A0 2 37 B1424-804=000 8 31 81621+804=0A0 12 3 | 82510=704-008 36 2
B1116=-804=000 2 41 81425=704=-000 8 29 | B1621=804<000 12 4 | B2510=704=000 16 11
81117706000 2 35 B1426=704-000 22 3 B1622=804=000 12 S | B2512=704=0A0 16 10
81118=704=000=A & 30 B1427-804-000 8 32 81623-804=0A0 10 38 B2515=704=008 36 3
B1119-B04=000=A & 23 B1428~704=000 34 146 | B1624=704=000 12 9 | B2515=704=000 16 19
B1120«804=000=A 4 21 B1428«704=000 36 1 B1625«804=000=-A 12 12 B2516=804=0A0 16 22
B1121=714=008 3 23 81428-804-000 24 1 B1627-804=0A0=A 12 10 B2517-804=0A0=-A 16 17
B1121=714=008 36 28 B1432804=000 8 40 | B1628«704=000 12 3 B2518=804=0A0=8 16 29
B1121=714=000 & 24 B1501=804=-000=A 20 12 B1629=704=000 12 32 | B2519-804=000 16 27
B1121=716-008 37 21 81502-816-000 20 13 B1630=804=000-A 12 29 | B2519-814=00C 36 s
B1121=716=F0C 37 20 B1503=816=000 20 15 B1631«804=000=A 12 26 82519-814=000 16 28
B1121=716=000 4 26 B15062352=000 20 27 [ B1632-704=0A0=A 12 25 | B2520«704=0A0 16 39
B1122+704=00B 4 38 B1506-804-000 20 31 B1640=804=000=A 12 23 B2521=804=000 16 43
81123«804=000=A 2 48 81506-816=-P08 20 45 81642-804=000=B 12 39 B2521=814=008 34 s
B1130=804=0A0 2 13 B1508-352-000 12 S2 B16463=804-0A0 12 43 | B2521-814-00C 36 6
81130=804=00F 34 1 B81508-804-008 20 36 | B1645-704~000=A 12 41 B2522+704=000 16 45
81130=804~00F 36 17 81509-814=-800 20 37 | B1646<704=000~A 12 47 | B2523-704-000 16 8
B1130=-804-000 2 10 81509=814=00P 34 18 B1647=704=000=A 12 (Y B2524=704=000 16 14
81130=816=0A0 2 14 B1509«814=-00P 36 15 B1648=804=-000 12 b4 B2524=704=000 34 20
B1131=804=000 2 8 81510-804-00C 36 16 81649-804=000 12 48 B2524=704=000 36 24
B1132=804-000 2 11 B1510-804=000 20 39 | B1650e704=000 10 44 | B2525+352-000 18 18
81140=7164000 4 29 B1510=814~000 34 19 | B1651=704=000 10 40 | B2525-704-000 Y
B1141=804=000 4 17 B1511-555=000 146 51 81652-704=000 10 43 B2526-704=000 4 33
811‘2-50‘-000 4 15 81515-"0‘-008 37 5 31654-704-000 10 41 82526-80‘-000 6 20
811“-80‘-000-A 2 18 81515-80‘-000‘A 20 2 81656-81‘-00” 12 1‘ 82526'80‘-000 [} 2‘
B1145-804=000=A 2 19 81516-804-000=A 20 1 B1656=814=D0U 34 3 B2526=804=000 6 29
81148=R804=008 2 7 81517=704-000 20 8 B1656=814=00U 36 20 B2527=704=000 4 34
B1149=804=008 12 33 B1518-704-000 20 4 | B1656«=816-FQU 37 1 B2528=704=0A0 4 40
B1150-804-000 4 11 B1519«804=000 20 S B1656=816=H0U 37 10 82528=804«-000 16 12
81151-704-000 2 44 B1520-804~-000 20 9 | B1656=816=00U 122 15 B2529=704=000 4 37
81151-804-000 2 21 B1521=704=000 20 7 | B1657=804=00C . 12 19 82530=704=000 4 61
81152-804=-0A8 3% 26 81522=804=000 2 S | B1657-814=B0E 34 4 B2531=704=000 16 41
81152-804-0A8 36 31 B1523-816=0A0 20 24 | B1657-814=B0F 36 -19 B2531=704=000 18 22
B1152-816=000 4 2 B1525-804-000 20 21 B1657-816=F0K 37 9 B2532-704=000 26 56
811532704=000 6 18 B1528=804-~000-A 20 41 B1657-816=000 12 20 B2533=704=000 26 55
811532804=000 26 61 B1528-804=-000-A 20 56 | B1640=704~000 122 17 B2534=704=000 34 22
81153-816-000 4 3 | B1530-804-000 20 32 | B1661+804=000 12 18 | B2534=704000 36 26
B1154=704=000 2 4S B1534=804-000 20 10 | B1663-704-000 12 37 82535=704=000 34 10
81155=816=000 2 28 B1535-804=0A0 20 19 | B1663-804=000 12 30 82535=704=000 36 21
81156=804-000 2 15 81536-804-000 20 18 | TB1664-704-000 12 36 | B82536=7046-000 34 8
8B1156=816-000 4 1 | B1551-816-000 20 23 | Bq4g4-804-000 12 S0 | B2536+704=-000 36 22
B1189<415-000 1% 22 81552=814=DA0 20 30 | B1665+704=000 10 29 B2556-280-000 20 28
81201-804=000=B 6 10 | B1552=814-DB0O 20 29 | B1666=704=000 10 26 83003=816=0A0 14 30
B1201-816=-008=A 37 19 B1552-814~000 20 38 | B1666=804=000 12 6 83004=R16=000 14 28
B1201=816=000-8 6 11 B1552=814-0Ap 34 16 B1667-804-000 10 15 B3005-816-000 14 21
— 40




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
a8 X No &% X N a% X No. S R No
B3007=816=0A0 14 14 | B3304=704-000-A 32 19 B4111=804=00A 37 18 B9113=704=-0AB 28 19
83008-816-000 14 17 | B3305-704=-000=A 30 9 B4111=R04=00C 264 10 B9113=704=0A0 27 15
B83009=R16=0A0 14 11 B3305=704=000=A 32 12 B4111=804=-00E 36 10 89113=704-000 27 16
B3010=R16=000 14 6 | 83307-704=(AB 30 3 B4112=704=0AB=A 34 32 B9113=704=000 28 22
B3011=816=000 14 4 | B3307-704=LAB 32 ) B4112=704=0AC=A 36 37 B9114=804=000 27 17
83012-816=000 14 3 | B83307=704=-LAC 30 28 B4112=704=0A0 24 29 B9114=804-000 28 23
83013=816=000 14 2 | B3307-704=LAC 32 40 B4112=704=008 34 33 ST
B3014+816=000 14 8 | B3307-704=LA0 32 4 B4112=704-008 36 38 | oILwick b:: o)
B3015=816~0A0 14 9 | B3307-716=LAC 32 36 B4112-704=000 24 33 €Q=-2001000=-00 10 37
B3016=816=000 1% 24 B3309-704=0A0 30 12 B4112=716-0A0 24 30 €Q-2001000-00 26 6
B3017-816=000 1% 36 B3309=704=0A0 32 1% B4113-704~00B=A 34 34 €Q=-2000000-00 26 7
B3018=816=0A0 14 46 | 83309-704=000 30 15 B4113-704=00B=A 36 40 €Q=2000000-00 26 1%
83018=216=000 14 47 | B3309-704~000 32 18 B4113-704=-000=A 24 42 €Q<2020000-00 8 22
83019-816=-000 14 48 83311-012-000 30 22 B4113=716-000=A 24 40 €Q-2020000-00 8 39
83020~816=-000 14 49 83311-012-000 32 25 B4114=704=000 24 36 €Q-2020000-00 1% 34
83021-816=000 1% 50 83311=704=000 30 4 B4115=704=000 24 46 €Q=2020000-00 16 26
83022=R16=000 14 35 83311-704-000 32 8 B4115-804=000 24 43 €Q-2020000-00 18 16
B3024=-816=-000 14 37 B3311=804=000 30 13 B4117=804=008 34 11 €Q-2020000=00 18 26
83025-814-000 14 44 B3311-R04~=000 32 16 84117=804=000 24 51 €Q.3000000-F0 26 14
B3025=814=000 36 12 B3312-012-000 30 20 B4118-804=00€ 24 50 €Q-3000000-00 26 16
B3025-814=000 36 18 B3312-012-000 32 23 B46119=804=000 24 56 €Q-3030000-00 8 47
B3025=216-000 14 43 B3313=704~ 00 30 8 B4120=R14=N0B 34 6
B3026=816=000 1% &1 B3313-704~1 00 32 11 B4120-R14-008 36 7 | THRUSTCOLLARI RFRPAHS5—
83027=816=000 2 26 83317=704=000 30 25 B4120-R14=00F 24 68 €S-080081E-SH 14 18
83028-816=000 1% 42 B3317=704=000 32 29 B4120-816=-000=A 24 65 CS=087081A=SH 8 So
B3029-816=000 14 52 B3318=704=00 30 s B4121=R04=000 24 62 €S-0950818=SH 10 17
B3101-704=080 22 22 B3318=704=00 32 6 B4121=814-006 24 67 €S=095101A=SH 24 24
83101=704=080 36 27 B3318=704=L00 32 38 B4121=R16=009 24 64 €S=103121A=5H 16 2
83101-704=080 37 6 B3319-704=L00 30 4 B4122-804=000 24 44 €S=103121A=SH 16 3T
83101-804-000 22 25 83319=704=L00 30 29 B4122=R16=000 24 63 €S~1201010=SH 8 12
83102-704=0B0 22 32 B3319-704=L00 32 5 B4123=804=000 24 4S5
83102-716=000 22 59 B3319=704=L00 32 10 B4125=804~008 36 39 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D MEA#8& °D°
83102-804=000 22 35 83319=704=L00 32 37 B4125=804=000 26 3 D1807-555-R00 1% 32
83103=704-080 22 42 B3319«704~L00 32 61 B4126-352-000 24 35
B3103+806=000 22 45 B3320=704=L00 30 21 B4£127-352-000 24 48 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M MAZS M’
B3104=216=0A0 22 14 B3320=704=L00 32 24 B4127-R04=000-A 24 17 MAL=01134000 38 3
83104=816=000 22 158 B3321-704=L08 30 31 B4128+352-000 26 41 MAL=01134000 38 9
83105-804=000 22 29 B3321=704=L08 32 44 B4130=814=000 34 3% MAL=01134000 39 3
83105=804=000 22 39 B3321=704=L00 30 35 B4130=R814=000 36 41 MAO=11532000 30 36
B3105-804-000 22 49 B3321=704=L00 32 32 B4131=814=0A0 34 24 MAO=11532000 32 48
83105«816=000 22 17 B3406=R50=000 1% 13 B4131=R14=0A0 36 29 MAT=0127108C 38 11
83106=704=00A 22 23 83501=816=0A0 26 33 B4131=R14~000 34 25 MAT=g127108C 39 6
83106=704=008 22 43 83501-816=-000 26 40 B4131-814=000 36 30 MAT=0927100C 38 14
B3106=704=00C 22 33 B3503=204=0A0 26 3 B4132-814=0A0 34 42 MAT=091271¢0C 39 9
83106=816-000 2 83507=704~-000 26 1 B4132=814=0A0 36 48 MAT=0127200¢ 38 13
83107=704~000 22 26 B3508=704=000 26 58 B4132-814=000 34 43 MAT=0127200C 39 8
83107=704=000 22 36 | B3509-816-000 26 57 B4132-814-000 36 49 MAT=0127390C 38 15
83107<704=000 22 46 B3510=704~000 8 6 B4133=814=000 34 27 MAT=0127390C 39 19
83108-704=-000 22 58 | 83511+704-000 8 2 | B4133=814=000 36 32 MAT=0127400C 38 19
83110=804=000 22 S 83511-704=000 8 7 B4134=814<=000 34 30 MAT=0127400C 39 4
83111=804<000 22 7 B3512-704=008 8 3 B4134=814=000 36 35 MAT=(127500C 38 1
83112-704=000 22 24 | B3513-304=-0A0 26 38 | B4&135-814-000 346 37 | MAT=0927590C 39 1
83112-704~000 22 34 B3514=704-000 26 52 B4135814=000 36 46 MAT=012760AC 38 17
83112=704-000 22 44 | B3517-704-000 8 20 [ B4136=R14=000 36 31 MAT=012769AC 39 19
B31132352+000 22 9 | B3519=704=000 26 26 B4136=814<000 36 36 MAT=01277¢0C 39 13
83120=352-000 22 30 B3520-704=000 26 29 B4137=814=000 34 4S MAT=80108Tno 38 4
83120-352=-000 22 40 B3524=804=000 4 20 B4137=814=000 36 51 MAT=81121TBA 39 15
83120-352-000 22 50 83525=704=000 8 1 B4138-814-000 34 39
B3120=704=000 22 27 | B3525.804-000 12 8 B4138=R14~000 36 43 | NEEDLE it
83120=704<000 22 37 B3526=704=000 16 16 B8201-804~000~A 27 1 MDC-270B1100 8 37
B3120=704=000 22 47 B3534=012=000 26 21 B88201-816=-A00 28 1
83126-012-000 22 28 | B3538-112-000 26 9 | B88202-804-000-8 27 6 | NUT +v b
83126=012-000 22 38 B3538-112-000 26 19 B8202-804~000~-B 28 9 NM=605n001=SE 30 11
B3126=012=-000 22 48 B3538«112-000 38 7 B8204=816=00C 28 2 NM=605n001=SE 30 173
83148-123-000 22 18 83551=816=0A0 26 11 B8204=-816-000-A 28 3 NM=6050001=SE 32 14
83149-123-800 22 19 B3552=816-000 26 47 B8206=804~000=-A 27 10 NM=6050001=SE 32 21
83301=704=¢AC 30 2 83553=816=000 26 S0 B8206-804=~000-A 28 14 NM=606n001~SE 39 33
83301=704=LA0 30 1 B3555+816-000 26 48 BB207-R04=000-A 27 14 NM=6n60001=SE 32 34
83301-704-000-A 30 19 | B3556-816-000 26 51 | pg207-804-000-A 28 18 NM=606n0001~SE 32 46
83301=704=000=A 32 22 B3558=R16=000 26 22 B8208-804=000=A 27 2 NM=6080600=SM 28 13
8330 =716=LAB 32 2 B4102=B04=0A0 264 21 B8209-804=000 27 5 NS=6080210-SP 26 30
B3301=716=LAC 32 31 B4103-816-0A0 24 4 | B8209-804-000 28 6 NS=6090310=SP 2 3%
B3301=716=LA0 32 1 B4104=R804-000~A 24 18 B8211=R04=-000=-A 27 4 N§=6090310-SP 27 13
B3302~704~L08 30 24 B4106-804=-008 34 13 B8212=-R16=0A0 28 8 NS=609n310~SP 28 1”
83302<704=L0B 32 27 B4106=804-008 36 9 B8212-R16-000 28 10 NS-611n310-SP 22 31
B3302-704=108 32 42 B4106=804-000=A 24 8 [ B8214=704=-000 4 45 NS=6110310~-SP 22 41
B3302=7046=L00 30 30 B4106=816-000=-A 24 6 B8215-704=000 4 43 NS=6110310=SP 22 51
B3302-704=L00 32 28 B4107-804=000=A 24 13 B8219-125-000 4 46 NS=6110310=SP 26 37
83302=704=L00 32 43 B4108-804=000-A 24 14 B8228=R04=0A0 27 9 N§=6120310=SP 2 23
83303-704=100 30 23 B4109-804-000 24 11 B8228-804~0A0 28 7 NS=6120310=SP 10 16
B3303-704=100 32 26 B4110=804~000=A 24 3 B9111-804=008 28 20 NS=6120310=SP 20 26
B3304=704-000~A 30 16 B4111=R04=00A 24 9 B9111«R04=000~A 27 20 NS=6120319-SP 22 16
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 6" MB35 6"
65221-120-000 27 5=1
65221-120-000 28 6=1
1
— 41 —
I ] L

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref
an H  No. as X No. a8 a8 n No
NS=6150310=-SP 26 60 | sS=4060310-SP 24 5 §S=6157040=SP 2 3 $S=815n71¢~TP 26 32
NS=6150310=SP 34 40 | s$5=4060310-SP 24 7 $§=6741010=5p 4 47 $5=815115¢=SP 6 44
NS=6150310=SP 36 44 | SS=406n310=SP 26 12 §S=706n310=SP 12 7 $5=8151150-$°P 34 419
NS=6240630=SN 27 8 | 5$5-4080610=SP 2 12 $S=7060610~SP 16 21 $S=8151150=-S°P 36 45
NS=6240630=-5N 28 S | s$=-408n610-5P 18 14 $S=7060610=SP 20 34 $S=8151550~$P 8 49
NS=6680410=SP 2 5 $S=408n610=SP 18 28 $S=7060610-SP 26 66 §S=8620410=TH 10 28
SS=4080610=SP 26 27 $S=7060610-SP 34 7 $S=866n539-TP 16 3
PIN] ¥ $5=408n620-TP 24 2 $S=7060610~-SP 36 36 $S~8660539=TP 16 34
PD=0201000-08 20 17 | SS=4090610~SP 2 20 $S=7060610-SP 36 8 $5-8660619=TP R 13
PS=0200062=KH 16 42 | $S<4090610=SP 26 59 $S=706n610-SP 36 42 $5-9090610=TP 16 25
PS=0200062=KH 18 21 $5-5060310=-5P 16 20 S§=7080520=SP 20 3% $5=909n619-TP 14 38
PS=0300132=-KH 10 32 $S=506n410=SP 20 42 SS=708n520=SP 20 48 $S=909n619=TP 16 18
PS=0400182-Ko 2 4 $S=506n410=SP 20 57 $S-7090510=SP & 16| 55-9094619-TP 16 44
i §§-5060410=-SP 22 8 $5=709n510=SP 16 13 55=9090619=TP 18 23
SNAP RING | kA $5-5090610-SP 4 25| 55-7090510-SP 22 61| $5-909n6kg-SP 22 &
RC=1401213-KP 6 34 $5=5110710=SP 27 11 $5=7090520~SP 2 36 $5-9090813=-TP 38 18
RE.0200000-K0 20 6 $5=5110710=5P 28 15 $8=709n520-SP 2 338 $5-9090813=-TP 39 12
RE.0400000-K0 12 1 §8-5150510=SP 22 12 $5=7090539=~SP 26 49 $§-9111910=SP 12 21
RE=0500000~K0 12 22 $5=6060410~TP 1 34 $S~7090540-TP 2 32 $5=9111010=SP 24 52
RE=0500000-K0 14 ? $S=606n419=TP 20 49 $S=7090619~SP 21N 27 $5~9111050=-SP 12 16
RE=0900000=KP 12 51 $S=6080340=SP 2 25 $S=7090710-SL 217 $S=9111610-SP 264 1S
$5-6080410=SP 1 27 $S=7090719~SP 4 14 §5-9112310~SP 26 16
RUBBER RING | on 7| $5=6080410=5SP 14 16 $S-7090850~SP 4 43 $5=9120910=~TP 12 35
-R0.0601501-00 12 42 SS=6080410=SP 14 30 $S=7090850~SP 34 21 $5=9121219-TP 6 26
R0.1331701-00 26 3| ss=6080410-SP 16 30 $S=7090850~SP 36 25 §8-9121210=TP 6 34
R0.4453001-00 6 40 | sS-6090420~SP 8 42 $S=7090910=SP 2 46 $§=9921219=TP 1% 15
$5-6090510-SP 38 S $S=7090%10~TP 24 57 $S=9121219=TP 1% 39
THROAT PLATE iR $8-6090520~SP 4 35 $5=709n919=TP 36 38 $5S=9151210=TP 4 10
R4205=EQD=EQB 34 2| $S=6090620~SP 26 54 $$=7090919~TP 36 47 §5=915121¢=TP 8 1%
R4205.E00.E0Q0 24 27 $5=6090630=SP 2 29 $8=709111¢0=SP 2 6 $5~915121¢0=TP 10 4
R4405-E0D=-EQB 36 1 $5-6090630=SP 4 22 $S=7091110~SP 2 34 $$=9151219=TP 14 12
R&4508.E00.€00 26 26 | $5-6090630-5P 4 36 $5=7091110=SP 4 19 $8~9151219=TP 16 23
R4608.EQF.G00 37 1 $S~6090630~SP 4 30 §S=7091110=SP 4 32 $5=9151210=-TP 16 40
R460B.EQOH_600-A 37 2| s5=609063¢9=SP 4 44 $5=709111¢9=~SP 6 2 §5=9151219=TP 18 20
R4612-EQF=600-A 37 3 $5-6090630=SP 1% 26 $$=7091110=SP 26 2 $5=9151210=-TP 20 20
. $S=6090630-SP 16 9 $S=799111¢9=SP 38 12 $5-9151219=-TP 26 22
HINGE SCREW | B2 $S=6090630~SP 16 15 §8=7091110=SP 39 7 §5-915163p=-CP 26 45
$D=0260271=5p 10 34 | 55-6090630-SP 16 46 $S=7110519=SP 27 18 $S=9152139~CP 26 60
$0=0260271=SP 20 51 §5-6090630=SP 22 2 $S=7110510-SP 28 24 $5§=9703413=CP 8 25
SD=0450211=5P 14 ] $8=6090630=SP 22 4 $S=711nS4o~SP 30 14
$D=0450701=TP 6 14| s5-6090630-SP 26 38 | SS+=7110540=-SP 32 17| prug ik AR
$D=0450701~TP 6 17| s5-6090630=5P 26 8 $S=7110710~SP 6 13 TA-0180401=-M0 8 5
SD=g450701=TP 6 19 $S=609063¢9~SP 26 1S $§=7110710=SP 6 16 TA-0290301=Mp 6 49
SD=0450701=TP 6 23| s$5-6090630=SP 26 46 $S=7110710=SP 10 22 TA=0750404=Ro 4 13
SD=0450701=TP 6 281 $5-6090630=SP 34 9 §8=7110720=TP 18 6 TA=1030402=R0 10 1
$D=0S00251~5°P 34 28 $5=6090630=5P 36 23 $$-7110910=SP 24 49 TA~125n406=Ro 2 3¢9
S0=0500251=SP 36 33 $S8=609n630-5P 38 ] $8§~71160919=SP 38 16 TA=2050805=Ro 4 12
SD=0640751=SP 14 29 $5-6090630=SP 39 2 $5-7110910=SP 39 14
SD=0641004~SP 14 23 $S=6090650=SP 20 ss $5=7110%910=-TP 6 21 [ WASHER| Bd
$0=0720261=8P 12 24 $S=6090670~TP 2 4o $5=7110910~TP 6 25 WP=0250516~5D 20 33
= 1=3p 12 24 $5=6090670=TP 14 45 $$=7110910=TP 6 3o WP=033N0500~0E 14 49
30°0720801=TH 18 3 | 5$5.6090670-TP 22 54 | S5-7111819-SP 26  as WP=0350516-SD 20 47
SCREW | * $S=6090810=SP 6 4 §8=7112420=SP 24 54 WP=03710146=~SD 4 31
SK=2352500~SC 27 3 $§=6091210-TP 12 38 $5-7120640~SP 14 1 WP=0371016=50 22 20
SK=3382001=SE 30 34 $S=6110429~TP 8 549 $5=7120910=SP 12 40 WP=0371016=SD 26 5%
SK=3382001=SE 32 35| s5-6110610=TP 26 32 $S~7120910~TP 14 10 WP=0450000=S0 8 28
SK=3382001~S€E 32 47| $5-6110650~TP 10 30 §S=712141¢=SP 26 58 WP=04,80854~SP 2, 53
SK=3412000=8C 27 21 $S=6110710~TP 10 36 $5=7150940-SP 24 47 WP=0501014=-SC 2 16
SK=3412000=8C 28 21 $5=6110710=TP 18 30 §5=7151210=SP 20 22 WP=05010146=SD 24 59
SM=4051405=3E 30 10 $S=6111749=SP 24 39 §§-7151330=-5P 6 46 WP=0501014=SD 38 2
SM=4051405=SE 32 13| s5-612074¢=SP 26 28 $S=7151419=TP 36 4 WP=-0501016=$D 39 s
SM=4061201=-8€ 30 32 $S=6121019=SP 4 9 §§-715155p=SP 10 42 WP=0551016=SH 12 >
SM=4061201-8E 32 331 ss-612102¢-SP 8 190 55-8080310-TP 37 8 [ WP-0612056~-5D 6 45
SM=4061201=8E 32 45 | §5-6121920=SP 10 19 $S=8080419~TP 8 27 WP=0621014=~SD 12 45
SM=6053000~SE 30 17 | sS=612102p-SP 12 13 $S=808n419-TP 8 36 WP-0751574=50 2 49
SH=6053000=SE 32 20 $$-6121020=-SP 16 s SS=80p80410=TP 16 24 WP=0850002~SC 28 12
SM=6061200=SE 30 é $S=6121029~SP 16 36 $S=809nb419=~SP 2 9 WP=-0850002-SP 8 23
SM=6061200=SE 32 7 | ss=612192¢-5P 20 14 $5=8110410~SP 10 18 WP=1107016=5C 27 7
SM=6061200~SE 32 39 $5=6121050=SP 4 4 $5-8110410=~TP 4 28 WP=1107016=SC 28 4
SM=9083653=-SN 28 11 $5=6121050=SP 22 10 §8-8110410~TP 8 35 WP=1702600=50 30 26
$Q=1090401=M2 26 17 $8-6121050~SP 27 19 $5-8110410-TP 12 11 WP=1702600~S0 32 39
$Q=1110401=M2 8 19 ] §5-6121050~SP 28 25 $S-8110419-TP 1% 19 WS=0822010=KP 2 50
$Q=1110401=H2 26 20 | $5-6121219=5P 122 49 $S=8110410~TP 22 57| ws-0822010-KP 8 24
$Q-1110401=H2 26 36 | sS~612122¢-TP 10 9 §S=8110410-TP 26 39 WS=1643202=KR 30 27
$@-1110403-M2 26 34 | s5-6121229-TP 10 12 SS=811n510~SP 20 11 WS~1643202=KR 32 31
$Q=1120451-M2 8 21 $8=612122¢=TP 12 28 $S-8110750~-SP 10 37 W2-0541510-KP 34 29
$Q=1120451=M2 24 5 $5-612122¢~TP 18 9 $S-812074¢9=-SP 2 22 WZ=0541510=KP 36 34
§S=1090930~-5p 2 47| §55-612122¢-TP 18 13 55=-8120740=-5P 6 9 WZ=2440310=-KH 6 36
$§=2110920=TP 24 28 $5~6121619=SP 20 25 58=8120740~SP 14 20
$S=309n619=SP 27 12 [ s5-6121610-TP 6 42 $§-8120740=SP 24 19
$5~-3090610~=SP 28 16 $5=6151440=5P 16 34 $5-815n519~TP 24 25
$8=4060319-SP 10 27 SS=-6152440=5P 2 F] $S-815071p=TP 24 55
— 42 — ¥
T 1
<+ 3 \ f £




000060 0060%0080
.9 890000006
....... (O () ........

> o o . 2 e 3 X
Q.0.0.I’:.:.:...0.0.0.0._..0.0.0.......0.I.9..._....0...0.0.0.I..'0.0.o.._’-). 6300 950,90000o bl
)

o%e .

S
0300020 o::: L,
'o'o':.:°o' 'o':'o 5

596959530000 e ecoc0cet oCeSe 00005020
§%50" ; . 0% %e%e 0 e ede %%
.s,-. ) : 0e00%% %% %"
o:'Efu':E:'o'é’.

o’ 02000 e e %

’ S ) ) e 0. 0.0 9
: o ; s . i s ........................ 00

il
s TN At

l Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, ?1.82 o
| Tokyo 160, Japan A B QORI MIRT 8 0 2 H 1 TEL80) 11110 k()

TONYO JUNI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.

Cable : JUKI TOKYO
i Telex : 22967;232-2301
Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

1 _,‘
i b3 1 i i Printed in Japan






